5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESE-"
44000A  CIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES .. ... o
PART B8 8 8 8 8
FiG NUMBER ...... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 1ig8l2;ipj3;8l{4i8j4ji8:4:18
4(1j012i2|3j11414|4]17]|4 i
=] 4 8 3 ] 8
4.4001 - CORE, OiL COOCLER-ENGINE
48,C 8528885 CORE ASSY,, BVBI (16 PLATE) .. ..........., 2121141 1
4B 85399563 CORE ASSY., 4-83(BPLATE} .. .............. 1 2|2
48 8544803 CORE ASSY, BVB3 (18 PLATE) ... ........... 2
48 8648373 CORE ASSY. BVB3 {12 PLATE) .. ............ 1
4A 8501328 CORE ASSY_ 48B3 B PLATE) .......... ... ... 1t
4.4030 . GASKEY, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
4A8,C 51501556 GASKET ... e e 212{1p21]1 23212 111
48 51046881 GASKET .. e 2
4.4040 - GASKET, OlL COOLER CORE-ODUTER
4ABLC 51025086 GASKET . i e T2 {1}t 2125211 14§1
48 5107889 GABKEY . s t
48 5104868 GASKET ... .. e, 1
44050 - HOUSING, OIL COCLER-ENGINE
5133427 HOUSING, BVSE3 .. ... .. i ciicii o 111
4C 5101032 HOUSING, 8VB3 ... ... ... ... .. .......... 3
5116492 HOUSING, 453 .. ... .. ..o 1
51189454 HOUSING, 483 ... ... ... . L., 1
5104801 HOUSING, 8VE3 . ... .. ... .. cvia, 1
5140381 HOUBING, 6VE3 . ... ... ... ... . . ... 1
4B 5116491 HOUSING, 4-83 .. ..., ... i, 111
4A 511945% HOUSING, 383 ..., ... .................. ' 1
5119482 HOUSING, 383 ... . ... . o, 1
4ARC 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1747 {12860} ............... 11 {1 131
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (128880} ... .. ... ... ... .. 2 1
5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE(24098) .................. 2 11t
4B 179829 BOLT, 5/167 18 X 2 3/4" (12,8001 .. .. ..... 2
SAN., 1983 PAGE 38 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A  Oli. COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES .. e
PART 8 8 8 8
CFIG . NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... 1{slzls|3i8laislatalals
altlolzl2]3j1lajalairis
5 4 8 3 5 8
4.4060 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE {CONTD
4A 179830 BOLT, 5/16”-18X3" (12.900%) .............. 717
4A 186270 BOLT, 6/167-18X3 1/2” {12.9001) ........... 8 111
ac 215404 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4” (12.9001) ........... 5
48 215386 BOLT. 5/16"-18X6" {12.9001) .............. 5|5 5
4B 446597 BOLT, 6/167-18X6 1/2” (12.8001) ........... 2
4B 8437758  BOLT, 5/16"18X7 1/4" (12.8001) ........... 4 1
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16” (12,9001} . ................ sis 8|8
4ABC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200) ... ......... 51516 gls 8ls
44060 - COVER, OiL COOLER HOUSING
5186603  COVER 6V53 ... ..................... 1
48 5123214 % COVER 6V53 ... ..... . .......coo i 1 1
5146505  COVER 453 ......... ................... 1
5107888  COVER 6VB3 ........................ ... 1
5176362 % COVER 453 ............... ..o ... 3
5107975  COVER 453 _........... ... . ... ... 11
8924159  BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED, (12.9570) ........ 2
8924169  CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE 3/8° PT. INV.
(128460) .. .. i 2
187398 COUPLING, 3/47X1 6/8" PIPE {12.9680) ... ... 1l
8924216  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FLARED TUBE
(12.8480) ........................... : 1
8024164  NIPPLE, 3/4°X1 3/8” PIPE (12,9560} ... .. ... ]
5115214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE(12.9550) ................. 2
8923313  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.9550) .. .............. 212
5111798  PLUG, 17 PIPE (128550 ................... 14
5106632  STUD, 5/16%18-24X9.87" ... ... ........... 3
B1076891  STUD, 5/16°-18-24X12.08% ................ 1
B107890  STUD, 5/16".18-24X123/4% . . .. ... . ... 3
4B 179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/27 (12.8000) .. ... ... 5§15 4
106327 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8” (12.9001) ........... 7
48 186648 BOLT, 6/16"-18X1 7/8" (12.8001) ........... 1
179826 BOLY, B/167-18X2" (12.9001) .............. 1
48 179829 BOLT, 5/167-18X2 3/4° (12.8001) ........... 4
4B 446597 BOLT. B/16™18X6 1/2° (12.9001) ........... 8 gis
4B 180737 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7* (12.9001) .............. 2
48 5105267  BOLT, 5/167-18X7 3/8° (12.8001) .. ......... 1
4B 1203983 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9180) .. _.............. 8|8 8
48 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (12,9200} ... ..., ... .. g8 8 gjeafs{sls
114493 LOCKNUT, 6/16"-24 (27170} .. ........ I al|s 4
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICED USE
5107975 AND 2.6142549 PLUGS.
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
5103855  ADAPTOR, 453 .. ... .. .............. ... 1 1] 1
8925675  ADAPTOR ASSY, 6V53 (INCLUDES
HELLCOILS IN4.4110) .................. 1
4A 5103907  ADAPTOR, 4.83 .. ... ......... 0000 1 1
452692 HEL-COIL, 3/87-16X0/16” (12,9118 ... .. ... 2
4B 186629 BOLT, 5/16-18X1" (12.8001) .............. 1
48 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.8001) ... ...... ... .. 2
4AB 186622 BOLT, 3/816X1 174" (12.9001) ... ... . ... 44 4{a 44
4AB 179847 BOLT, 3/8716X2” {12.8001) ................ 212 212 212
4B 120393 WASHER, 5/16” (12.8180) ,................ 1
48 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) . .._.............. 2
48 103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200} .. ...... ... .. 1
4AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} .............. 6|62 6|6 6|8
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 38 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESE
4.400G0A O COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . .. e
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8
CFG L NUMBER. ... ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1/8/218i{3 ajsialajals
aj1lol2{2{3l1]aja{al?ia
5 4 3 5 8
4.4115 . GASKET, OiL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
8LOCK
4AB  B923738 GASKET . e 3t3 313 33
4A8 5103906 GASKET i e 111 111 1{1
5104846 GASKET .ottt e 1
4.4211 - CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
5108606 ELBOW (5.3820) . .o vvterinrarnnen. 141
186622 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4” {12.900%) ... ....... 242
163341 WASHER, 3/8" (128190} .................. 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200) .............. 212
4.4212 - GASKET, Ol COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
5120540 GASKET{4.5007) .. ov e 111
4.4330 - HOSE., MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Oll. QUTLET
an 5147571 HOSE ASSY., #6X 100" (TEFLON}
R Y O 1
4D 5147580 HOSE ASSY., #8X33.5" (TEFLON}
(4.4335) . 1
4D 9432266 CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE, 1/8” P.T.
(12.9480) .. i 1
4D 137425 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" £.T., INV.
FLARED (12.9480) ............coovuoon.. 1
4D 2924162 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8” P.1, 45
DEG. {12.9480} ...0o it 1
4.433% - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION [
OIL INLET
ap 5147579 HOSE ASSY., #8X26.5" (TEFLON)
(43301 .ot e ]
4.434% . CLIP, Ol COOLER LINES
5144934  CLIP, HOSE #8 TEFLON {4.4330) ... ... .. ... 2
5173022 BRACKET (5.5379) .. 0.vre s 1
186627 BOLT. 3/8"-24X1" (12,9001} . ............... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (128120} ...\, 1
SEFT., 1884 PAGE 40 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHY 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRG:T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A O1L COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... IYPES L.
PART 8 8 8 8 9
FIG O NUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ..... .. .. 418151886 6 IB|6!B!2]9]|6
9i%111%:3;814!16 T13: 6
0 6 1
44001 - CORE ASSY., OIL COOLER
18 8539953 CORE ASSY, 4-B3{8PLATE} . ........._..... 1 1 111} %
18, 8545373 CORE ASSY., 453 {12 PLAYTE) ... ........ . ... LA 111 1 s 01
iB B5288856 CORE ASSY, BVB2 {16 PLATE} .............. 1 291
18 8541903 CORE ASSY., 6VEBI 1B PLATE) ... ..... ..., H
4.4030 - GASKET, Ol COOLER COREINNER
IABC 5180155 GASKET ... {yiryytprlzyipzs 211133391
44040 . GASKET, Oll. COOLER CORE-OUTER
IABC 5102506 GASKET .. s 111911 v;: 352 211} 2
tABC 8923223 GASKET . . e 112 2 {1
44050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
1A 5119453 HOUSING, 4-83 . ... ... ... .. ... cciuun. 1 1
5137989 HOUSING, 483 ... .. ... . 1
5135915 HOUSING, 6VS3 ... ... . ... .. ... ... ... ... 1
5119454 HOUSING, 483 ... .. ... ... ... .. ... H
ic BI3T790 HOUSING, 6V83 . ... ... . ... . 1
5140391 HOUSING, 8VB3 ... .. ... . ... ... ...... 1
8920668 HOUSING, 6VS53 . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
5135814 HOUSING, 8VB3 . ....... ... ... iiennnn 1
5116492 HMOUSING, 3-83 ... ... ... ... .. o 111
5101032 HOUSING, 6V-53 ... ... . ... .............. 1
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4"11285140) ... ... ....... 2311y
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2 405} . .. ... ......... 1lzlzi1]z2]2 2
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12988B0) ............... .. 1 111 1412 21212
I8 186270 BOLY, B/18718X3 1/27{12.8001) ........... 8 8 8
18.C 186650 BOLY, B/168"-18X4 3/47 (12,9001 ........... 618 8
i18,C 216404 BOLY, 5/16°.18X5 374" (12,8001} ..., ... ... 6
B8,C 215386 BOLT, 8/16"-18X8" (12.8001F ... ........... B g
180737 BOLT, /16" 18X7" {(12.8001) .............. 5
120393 WASHER, B/16" (129180} ... ... ........ .. 8
iB.C 103320 LOCKWAGSHER, /16" (12.9200) ............. B{8j8718;8!58 5f5i84]8 6
4.4060 - COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
iB 5123214 % COVER 6VB3 ... .. . ... . ... i 1
5107975 COVER, 3,6Vv83 .. .. ... ... ....... e 1 R
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12,8550} .. ... ... .. . ..., 2
5128498 SPACER, 1 3/16" THK.{4.408B0} ............. HE IR
B924159 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED, (12,9570} ... ... 2
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE {12.9380) ....... ... 2
186624 BOLT, 3/167-18BX1 1/4" 128001 ........... 4
iB 106327 BOLY, B/168"18X1 3/87 (12,9001 ......... .. 7
B 179822 BOLY, 5718181 1727 (128001} ........ ... 3 4
‘B 180737 BOLY, B/1671BX7" {12.800%) ... .. ....... 3 2
8 179826 BOLT, 5/167-18X2" (128001} ... ........... 14 %
B 180738 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7 1/2"{12.900%) ........... 1
-B 274682 BOLY, 8/16"18X7 3/4" {12.8001) ........... T3
216857 BOLY, G/16"18X8" (12,9001 ... ... ..... ... 3
B 9428440 BOLY, 5/168°-18X8 1727 (12,8001} . .......... R
B 120383 WASHER, 6/16" (129190} ... ... . ..... .. gt s B
8 163320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200} .. .. ......... Bl{gj18¢i8 8
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICED USE
5107975 AND 2-5142548 PLUGS.

SEPT,, 1984 PAGE 41 GF  4.40004
COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M FC ENGINES DETROLILT BILESEL
4.4000A Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .o
PART 8 8 8 9
FIG .. NUMBER. .. ..... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. .. ... 4 5 5 6islelsjz2iols
9fjsi1is5 5{4l6 7 62
6 1
4.4110 - ADAPTOR. Oll COOLER
4 5103907  ADAPTOR 483 .. .. .. .. .. .. .c.ccorin... 1 B R
5103855  ADAPTOR, 483 ... ... ... ......c.co0oeon. 1
4 186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ............ 4 4 44
4A 8921932 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" W/PATCH
(12.8001) o0t 4
4A 179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {(12.8001} .. ... ... \.v.un. 2 2 21212
aA 5138619  WASHER, 25/64"X3/4"°X083" .. ... ........ 4
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. 6 6 6j6]2
4.4115 - GASKET. Ol COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB  B103908  GASKET .. ... 1 ) 111
AAB 8923738 GASKET .. ...t 3 3 staia
44330 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OlL OUTLET
4D 5123321 HOSE ASSY., 13/32°X31” ... ... . 1
4.4335 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ol INLET
4D 5137685  HOSE ASSY, 13/32°X33" {(COOLER TO
SELECTORVALVE} ... .. ... ... 1
4D 5132618  HOSE ASSY. 13/32°X26 1/2" {COOLER
TOREV. VALVE} ... i, 1
4D 120142 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/2” PIFE (12,9390} .._..... 1
40 8924150 ELBOW, 90 DEG. Fi. 1/2" TUBE (BRASS)
(12.8390) ... 1
4.4345 . CLIP, Ol COOLER LINES
5144629  BRACKET. CLIP {4.6040} .. ... ............... 1
2476234  CUP HOSE {25070} .. .. .................. 2
186627 BOLT, 3/8-24X1" {12.8001) ... ... ....... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200} .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ... ... ... ..., 1
SEPT. 1884 PAGE 42 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!IY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A Oil. COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES o
PART :] ] 9 siYitTjI11]1
FIG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ........ 6jloiejolseigioloioielojo
B 6|l7|6lgfj7{ajolti2izia
& 8 7 olgi3ai7zi
44001 - CORE ASSY. OIL COOLER
n 5102389 CORE ASSY., AB3 B PLATE) ..., 3 1
B547273 CORE ASSY., BVE3 (B PLATEY . .............. 1
B 8545373 CORE ASSY., BVE3 {12 PLATEY ... ... ... ..... 3 1
B B547550 CORE ASSY., VB3 (6 PLATE) . .............. 1
c 8541903 CORE ASSY., 6BVE3 {18 PLATE) (ENGINE} ... ... 1 111
B 8501328 CORE ASSY., 353 (6 PLATE! ................ 2
B 8544803 CORE ASSY, BVEB (18 PLATEY ... .......... E
8529879 CORE ASSY. V53 (10 PLATEY (DIFF) ... ... ... 1
8529880 CORE ASSY., 6VE3 {14 PLATE} (TORQUE
CONVERTER) ..ot i ececn e 3
8528885 CORE ASSY., 6VE3 {16 PLATE} (TORQUE
CONVERTER) ... .. e 1 %
179816 BOLT. 5/16"18X3/4" {12.8001 ... ... ..... 8
5133539 WASHER . . 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18 (12.8200) .. ........... 8
5133538 NUT, 13/816 .. .. 4
4.4030 - GASKET. OIL COOLER CORE INNER
in 5120896 GASKET (440400 ... ... ... ... ........ 3 1
5144703 GASKETIBBOBOY . . ... ... .. . 1
B.L B150155 GASKET .. . 2i1j2}¢ 11212
B 5104881 GASKET . e e 1
44040 . GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE OUTER
I8 5102506 GASKET 1 2
i 8923223 GASKET 11211 11212
5104868 GASKET ... 1
5133537 GASKEY .. 1
5133619 GASKET ... . 4
44080 . HOUSING, OIL COOLER
D 5122566 MOUSING, 483 ... ... .. . 1
B 51355186 HOUSING, 6V53 ... ... . ... .. .. . . . . 1
iC 5106671 HOUSING, BVB3 .. ... . . . 1
5116490 HOUSING, 383 . . 1
I 8923608 4 HOUSING, BVB3 ... .. ... . . . v 1
5106249 HOUSING, BVB3 .. ... ... 1
5133532 HOUSING, BVE3 ... ... ... ......... e 4
8920668 HOUSING, BVE3 ... . . .. 3
5133427 HOUSING, 8YE3 ... ... . ... 1
5121183 MOUSING, 4-B3 ... ... ... . ... ... ... ... 1
5142549 PLUG, 374" PIFE (12,9580} . ................ 211 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.9880} .. .......... ..... 1
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 174" (1295100 ... ... ....... 21219 11211
D 186618 BOLT, 5/18"-18X5/8” {12800 ... ........ 8 B
W 179818 BOLY, 6/16°-18X1 1/8" {12.8001 .. ... ... ... 1 1
18 186550 BOLT, 5/18"-18X4 3/4" (12.8001} ........... 8 8
D 186274 BOLT, B/16"18X8° 1129001} .............. t 3
C 215404 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4" (12.8001) ........... 6
215386 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6" (12,8001 .. ............ 5 5
446597 BOLT, 5/16™18X6 1/2° {12.9001) .. ... . .. ... 3
180737 BOLY, B/16"18X77 {12,800 ... ............ 5
D 9437758 BOLY, B/16"18X7 1/4" {12.800%) ... ... ..... 7
120393 WASHER, B/16" {12.8120) ................. 10 8 &
i 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ............. 10 g6 gi10i6]|s515i10
+ OBSOLETE.
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 43 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBATION




40

4A
4

4A
4A
4A
4A

aA
44

DETROIY DIESEL 5 3
4 4000A OiL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
PART 9 9 9
RGO UNUMBER. L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ... . g6|9]86 8
516117 9
&
4.4055 - GASKET, OiL COOLER HOUSING (TOQ
BLOCK)
51163567 GASKET{t. 1070} ... .. ... ... ... ... ..., 1
4.4080 - COVER, Cll. COOLER HQUSING
5107875 COVER e
£186603 COVER, 353 . ... . i
5133536 COVER. VB3 . ... ... ... .
51165214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{I285850) .................
8823313 PLUG, 3/74"-14 PIPE{12.9580y ..............
5102982 PLUG, 374" PIPE(M2.8880) ... ... ... ... ..
5333960 STUD, 5/16"-18-24X9.60" {12911 . ........
8924164 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE(12.85860) ...... ...
187398 CQUPLING, 3/4"X1 B/8" PIPE (12,8580} ......
179819 BOLT, B/16"-18X1 1/8" {12.8001) ........ ...
186624 80LT, 68/1687-18X1 1/47412800Y) .. ... .....
179823 BOLY, 5/16"18X1 /B {12.8001) ...........
179826 BOLT, 5/16718X2" 128001 . ... ... ... ...
465971 BOLY, B/16"-18X5 1727 {12800 ... . .....
446597 BOLY, 5/16%18X6 /2" {12.900% ...........
2168867 BOLY, 5/16"-18X8" (129001} ... ...........
120393 WASHER, B/16" {12.9180) ... ... ... ... ......
103320 LOCKWASHER, 65/16° {12.8200) ... ........,
114493 NUT, B/167-24 (271700 ... .. ... .. .
44110 - ADAPTOR, OiL COOLER
5103907 ADAPTOR, 383 .. ... .. Lo
B52B5675 ADRAFTOR ASSY ., 6VE3 iNCLUDES
: HEL-COWS IN 44110} . ... .. ... .........
452692 MEL-COH., 3/87-16X9/16" (129118} ... ......
8921832 BOLY, 3/8™16X1 1/4" (129001 ............
1BE62YH BOLY, B/16"-18X1" 4128001 ... ... ... .....
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1° (128001 ................
179847 BOLY, 3/8"16X2" (128001} . ...............
120393 WASBHER, B/16" {12.9120F . ... ... ... ......
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8120y ..................
$138619 WASHER, 25/64"X3/4"X083" ... .. .........
03320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.92000 ....... ... ...
103321 LOCKWAGHER, 3/8" {12.82000 ..............
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 43.1 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M oB

TYPES
911
9|0
410
0

1

2

1

Z

1

2

1

2

c

17

20
0

ENGINES

W

aEr A Y 53 X ]

-

b $0 05




>

i

]3]
iD

H
D

W)

1D
10

44115 -
5103806
2923738
5104848

44211 -
5108605
186622

103341
103321

44212 -

5120540

44213 -

5199777
5104846

4.4214
8920537

1

4.4330

5123320
5123317
BB23736
8924158
144128
8924150
8924201
120142
B824220
8924177
144606
144603
178816
103326

4.4335 -

8923737
8926603
8924158
8924150
BO24201
B924220
120142
444122
144606
121207

*

ENGINES

4.4000A

GASKEY, OiL. COOLER ADAPTOR

GASKET, 3-53
GASKET, 3-53
GASKET, 8VE3

CONNECTION, OiL COOLER WATER INLET

ELBOW {5.3420)
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.8001}
WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}

GASKEY, Oil. COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION

GASKET

HOSE, O COOLER WATER INLET

HOSE, 1 7/8"X1 1/2"{5.3422)

GASKETY, 6v53

* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN,

CLAMP, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CLAMP, 1 8/167-2 1/2" DiA. {12.9660)

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OH. CUTLET

HOSE AGSY,, 13/32"X38" L. ..., ... ... ...
HOSE ASSY. 13/327X44" L.
HOSE ASSY,, #8X60" L. .. ... ... .........
BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" 8. {12.957¢}

ELBOW, 3/8” PIPE, 30 DEG. {12.9800)
ELBOW, 3/8"X1/2" PIPE (12.9380}
ELBOW, /2" TUBE A5 DEG. ................
ELBOW, /2" TUBE QG DEG, .. ..............
ELBOW, 1/2” TUBE, S0 DEG. {3.5505})
YEE, 3/8"-18 {12.9616}
NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2" {12.8860)
NIPPLE, 3/787X3" ..
BOLY, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200}

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ot INLET

HOGE ASSY., #BX86" 1. {8,158
HOSE ASSY., #8XB8.247 1. ... ... ... ... ...
BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.9570}
ELBOW, 378" X1/2" PIPE (12.8390) ..........
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DRG. (12 4080)
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE, 80 DEG. (3.5505}

ELBOW, 1/2" TURE, 80 DEG. (12,8390}
TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE{12.9€18) ........... . ....
NIPPLE, 3/78"X1 1/2" (12.9560)
NIPPLE, 3/8"X 1" FIPE {12.96560}

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

9 9
6196 8
5186 619
6
1
2
132
1
H
2
3
3311
i
H
3
H
1
1
8
8
1
1
111
1
1
1
1

A4 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHY 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

i

DETROIT DIESEL

R RS RS




5 3 M P C ENGINES BDETROI!T DIESEL
A4.4000A Clt. COCLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ...
PART 9 9 9 1111141
FIG O NUMBER L L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. .. .. 6i916|96|9({9]0(010{0]0
56|76 7i4:;0)1112121{3
6 8 018:3171 1%
4.4343 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OIL COOLER TO
SELECTCR VALVE
8926602 HOSE ASSY,, #8X42.24" L. ... ... 1
8B92420% ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4080} .. ... .. 3
120142 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 8Q DEG. (1283807 . ... ... 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8"X3" PIPE{12.85660y .......... ... H
44345 - CLIP, O COOLER LINES
2476233 CLIP, 3747 2
5171609 CLIP,B/B” . . . e 8
5145429 CLIP, 7/87 (7.8320} ... ... ... ... ... ..., 4
5173022 BRACKET{B.5378) .. .......... ... . ...... 2
5187818 BRACKET {8.3541) .................. ... .. 3
5101020 STRAP, NYLON TIE (28258 .. .. ........... 3
186627 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1" {12800} ... ... ......... 1
179839 BOLY, 3/B18X17{12.89001) . . .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. 1 1
117049 NUY, 3/8"-24 {12.9120) ... . ... ... ... 1
1026356 NUT, 3/8™16 {128120} .. ... .............. 1
SEPT. 1884 PAGE 44.1 OF 4,4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

FIG ...

0 Dw
w

wo W

1AB

iAB

iB
D
A,

i
AR

3D
A

iB

4AB

49

4.4G01

8541803
BH28885

$102389
B547581
8544803
B547563

186618
103320

4.4030

5150165
5120896
5104868
5104881

4.4040

8923223
5107889

4.4050

5133427
5122566
B926728
5104801
5116481
8824940
51292499
179819
179829
186274
215386
446597
89437758
120383
103320

- CORE ASSY., Ol COOLER

CORE ASSY., 6VB3 18 PLATE}HENGINEY ......
CORE ASSY., BVES {16 PLATE} {TORQUE
CONVERTER} ... ... .. ... i,
CORE ASSY, 453 {BPLATE} ... ..............
CORE ASSY., 3-53 {13 PLATELENGINE} ... ...
CORE ABSY., 8VBI(18PLATE} ..............
CORE AS8Y., 3-83 {8 PLAYE) {YORQUE
CONVERTER) . ... ... ... .. i,
BOLY, 5/167-18X8/8" {12.8001) ... .. .......
LOCKWASHER, $/16" {12.8200} .............

- GASKEY, Ol COOCLER CORE.INNER

GASKET .. e
GASKETH#.4040) ... ... ... o iien...
GASKET ... it e
GASKEY ... et

- GASKEY, QWL COOLER CORE-QUTER

GASKET .. . e,
GASKET ... e

- HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE

HOUSING, 8VB3 . ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ...,
HOUSING, 4-83 .. ... .. ... ........... ...
HOUSING, 3-B3 .. ... ... .. ... .. .. ...
HOUSING, 8VB3 ... .. ... ... ... ...
HOUSING, 383 ... .. .. . . . ... . . i,
DRAINCOCK, 1/47 (128510} ... ............
SPACER, OiL COOLERHOUSING . ............
8017, 5/716718X1 /871128001 ... ... . ...
BOLY, 5/167-18X2 3/4" (129001} ...........
BOLT, 5/167-18X5" {32900} ... ......... ...
BOLT, 5/16"-1BX6° {12.8001} ..............
BOLY, B/167-18X6 1/27 (12.8001}
BOLY, B/16"-18X7.26" {12.8001)

WASHER, B/167 (12,9190} ... ... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)

4.40585 . GASKET, OiL COOLEA HCUSING (TO

51163567

BLOCK}
GASKET (11070}

MARCH, 1885 PAGE

$ 3
T I O O
Qj0f{0 |00
3}3;313}7
213167185
t
1
1
1 H
2
1
8
8
2 1 3
1
1
i
2 H 2
1
1
t
3
1
1
1 i 1
1
1
-
118
5
2
4
5 12
§1218 12
1

45 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

LU o

C ENGINES




. FG

4B
48

48
48

48

48

4B
4B

3 M P ENGINES

PART
.. NUMBER . ...

5186603
5107930
5107875
8924164
187398
BB23313
5111798
5133960
5107891
5107880
179822
274682
2428440
120393
1063320
114493

44110 .

5103855
B925675

452892
186628
175839
BO21932

179847
120393
103341
5138619
103320
1063321

44115 .

51G3906
8823738
5104846

4.42%1 -

5108605
186622
103341
103321

4 4000A O COGLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE(12.8B60} . ..... . ..
COUPLING, 3/4"X1 B/8" PIPE {12.9580) ..., ..
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.8850) ........... ..., .
PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.95B0} ..., ... ... ... .. ..
STUD, 5/167-18-24X9.60" 128117} . ........
STUD, B/167-18-24X12.08" ... ... ...
STUDR, BAI6"-18.24X12.78" ... . L
BOLY, B/16"°-18X1 1/27 {12800} . ... ... ...
BOLY, 5/16718X7 3/4" (12,8001} ... . ... .
BOLT, 5/16"-18XB 1/2"{12.98001} ..., .......
WASHER, B/16" {12.8990} ............ .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 571687 (12.9200) ......... ...
NUT, /16724 (27170} .. ... ... ... ...,

ADAPTGR, OH, COOQLER

ADAPTOR ... . i e
ADAPTOR ASSY. {INCLUDES HELICOILS
INAATION . . e
HELICOIL, 3/8"-16X8/16° {12.83118) ....... ..
BOLY, 5/16718X1" 128001 ... ... ... ...
BOLY, 378°186X1 (128001} . ... .. ... ...
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.25" W/SEAL PATCH
(3280010 ...
BOLY, 3787 16X27 (128001} ... .. .. ... ...
WASHER, S/16" {12.8180) ............. .. ..
WASHER, 3/8" 128190} ... ... ... ... .....
WASHER, 25/64"X3/4"X.083" ........... ...
LOCKWASHER, /167 (12.82000 ... ....... ..,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.92006}

GASKET, O#. COOLER ADAPTOH TO
BLOCK

GASKET ...
GASKET
GASKET

CONNECTION, GiL COOLER WATER INLET

ELBOWIS.3420) ... . ... ... ... . ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/47 (12,9001
WASHER, 3/8" (1291806} .......... ... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

46 OF

11141
0i0j0
3i13{7
6718
1
1
Z
4
1
3
7

1
418
418
4
1 1
H
2
H
2
4 4
2 2
1
2
8 4
1
2212
H 1
3 3
1
4.40G00A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BETRH

oY DIESE




FIG ... NUMBER

oo e Y v

PART

44212

5120540

44213
5199777

44214
8920837

4.4335

8926604
120142
8924148

144606

4.4343

8926602
BY2A20G1
120142
144603

4.4345
5145429

z

»

+

DETRQOQIYT BIESEL

A4.4000A

GASKEY, Oil. COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION

GASKET

HOSE, Ol COOLER WATER INLET

HOSE, 1 778" XY 1/2" (83422} .. ... . ......
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE, CUY TO
LENGTH SHOWN,

CLAMP, GIL COOLER WATER INLET
CLAMP, + 9/16"-2 1/27 DIA {12.8680}

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
il INLET

HOSE ASSY., #8X40.74" L ... ............

ELBOW. 1/2° TUBE, 80 DEG. {12.5390)

CONNECTOR, 1/2” TUBE, 45 DEG.
{12.9380)

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OH COOLER TO
SELECYTOR VALVE

HOSE ASSY,, #8X42.24" L. . ... .. ... ... ..
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE, 45 DEG. (12,4080}
ELBOW, 1/27 TUBE, 80 DEG. {12.9380)
NIPPLE, 3/8"X3" PIFE {12.9560)

CLIP, OIt. COOLER LINES
CLIP, 7/87

MAHRCH, 1985 PAGE

Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

SARCPRRRERPRT SRR
Q0|00 0O
3133|317
2:31617156

%

1

2

1

1

H

1

%

1

1

1

4

47 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG 0 RUMBER

8B

DETROITYT DIESEL

FARY

4.5000A Olt, FILLER

4.5001 - TUBE, Cli. FILLER

5154542
5121081
5126588
H132837
5123362
186629
186283
179887
179882
103320
163321
103322
103323

TUBE 23453 ... .. .. e
TUBE 23,453 ... ... ... ... il

#TUBEASSY. 23483 ... ... ... ... ... .. ...

4.5004 -

5132690
B127932
179838
181360
303321
117049

4.5005 -

5121082
5128208

5150828
179828
179857
122408
103320
103322
103323

45610 -

5108474
5120088

5117362
5145233
5107106
5108474
5140259

@

TUBE ASSY.4-B3 . ..viitirniniinninenns
ELBOW (TO FLYWHEEL HOUSING) .. .........
BOLT, B/16°-18X17 {12.000%) ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8"16X3 §/27 {12.900%) ... ... .....
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.800%) ............
BOLT, 1/2°-43X1 /8" (12,8001} ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.8200) .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.8200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (1292000 .............
LOCKWASHER, 1727 (12.8200) ..............
4 NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5128208,

BRACKET, OIL FILLER TUBE CLAMP

BRACKEY, CLAMP4-B3 .. ...................
CLAMP i e
BOLT, 3/8"16X7/87 (128001 ... ..........
BOLY, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.9001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200 ..............
NUT, 3/8-24 {12.9120} ... ... ... . ... ..

ADAPTOR, OIL FILLER YUBE

BODY 23483 ... ... . .
ADAPTOR ASSY. §NCLUDES HOOK AND

CHAIN IN 4 5030 AND STRAINER IN

480200 .. ... e
PLUG, 7/8" CUP[4.8001} ... ...............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2" 128001 ...........
BOLT, 7/16"14X7/8° {12800 . ...........
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1" (128001} . ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.9200} .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200} ..............

CAP, Cll. FILLER

CAP ASSY. (TWIST) ..o e
CA; ASSY.,2,3.4-53 (EXPANSION, 1.75"

N S
CAP, 3, BVES3 ..o\t
CAP ASSY.2,3,4-53 (SNAP) (4.5001) ....... ..
CAP ASSY. {EXPANSION, 1.50" DIA} .........
CAP ASSY.BVE3{TWISTY ........ . .........
CAP ASSY,386,6VE3 .....................
* FIG. 8D OF 1.0000,

@ INCLUDES 5188208 CHAIN AND
5198207 CLIP IN 4.5030.

= QUANTITY (1) FOR MODEL 5083-5399
ON EARLY ENGINES.

NOV., 1883 PAGE

5 3
Ve FEREES
4 ¢
1 4 5
B 5 1
1
%
ti1
2
2
1
H
1111

t OF 450004

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

¢ ENGINES

5
5
6
0
1
H
2z
2
2
1
2z

A e

e v

i P i e




5 3 MPC ENGINES PETRO1T DIESEL
4.5000A Oit, FILLER

..................... TYPES . i
PART 7 4 5 5 5 6 7
HG L ONUMBER . ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ..., 4 4] 3 B 4 4
1 4 5 5 6 7 7
8 5 % A L4 o 7
4.5020 - STRAINER, QIL FILLER TUBE
H 5121058 STRAINER.2,3.4-83 ... .. . ... ... .. ... 1 3
5121412 STRAINER ... ... .. . i Tt 151
5150147 STRAINER .. ... .. ... . . i 1

45030 - CHAIN, Qi FILLER CAP

5113828 CHAINGB.312B) ... ... .. .. ... ... .. .. ... 1 H ti1
5198208 CHAINSZB3BVE3 . .. .
5198207 CLIP e
5146248 HOOX, FILLERCAP ... .. .. .o 2 2 212

P
[ %]

45050 - GASKET, Ol FILLER TUBE

5104506 GASKET, 2,3,4-83({1.5040} ... ... ............ 1
5168176 GASKET4-53 {45007 .. ... ................ 1
5116399 GASKEY, 3,483 ... . ... .. .. ... .. ..., i

3 FYG. BA OF 1.0000.

NOV, 1883 PAGE 2 OF 45000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIHESEL

PART

RGO NUMBER L L

8B

BH

4.5000A  OiL FHLER

4.500% - TUBE, OH. FILLER

5121051
5137381

TUBE. 23483 ... .. s
FUBEIB3 . e

B148206 4+ TUBEASSY. 8VS3 .. ... ... ... . .. oo

5146907
5105089
8920837
5156442
186622

8921932
5101377

103341
103321

TUBE, BVB3 ... . i
TUBE ASSY., 3,453 ... ... ...,
TUBEASSY,, 3.B3 ... ... . s
FLANGE, PIPE{4.1B30) ... ... ... . 0 a s
80OLT, 3/8716X1 1/47{12.9001} ............
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.256" 128001} .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X 1" W/SEAL PATCH

$.20200 ........ P
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) . .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} ..............
+ GBSOLETE.

45004 . BRACKET, OIL FILLER TUBE CLAMP
5145204 + BRACKET CLIPEVE3(90DEGY ... ... ... ...

51373289

5147850
5176400
5174656
186625
186629
179838
120333
103320
103321
120376
102635

4.5008 -

51210562
51210567
5150829
179828
103320

4.5010 -
$5117362
5108474
5120098

5107108
8922944

4.5020 -

5121058
5150147

BRACKET, CLIP. 6VE3 (90 DEG.)

(1 I00BY .. e e
BRACKET, CLIP, 8VE3 {90 DEG) ........0us..
BRACKET (4.8010} .. ..o\
CLAMP (B.3842) ...ttt
BOLT, 57187 18X7/8" {12.8001} ............
BOLT, /1618 X 1* (3129001} .............
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 7/8" (12.800%) ............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.8180) .................
LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200} .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200} .....e.ovov0..
NUT, 5/16%18{12.8120) . ...
NUT, 3/8" 16 {12.8120} .. ..ot
+ OBSOLETE.

ADAPTOR, OH. FHLER TUBE

BODY, 23483 ... ...,
BODY,3-53{4.8050) ..........c0vueonrrnins
PLUG, 7/8" CUP {4.800%} .. ................
BOLT. 5/16*-18X2 1/2"{12.9001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) .............

CAP, Ol FiLLER

CAPG-B53,6VHI ..., ... . ... ... L.
CAP ASSBY {YWIST}) ... ... . ... . . . ... ...,
CAP ASSY.,2.3,4.B3 (EXPANSION, 1.75"

DHAY e
CAFP ASSY, (EXPANSION, 1.50" BIAY ... . ... ..
AR e e,
* FIG. 8D OF 1.0000G,

STHRAINER, OiL FHILLER TUBE

STHRAINER,2,34-53 ...... ... ... ...........
STRAINER,2,3.4-B3 .. ... ... . ... ... ......

SEFT. 1884 PAGE

3 OF

5 3
9 9
2 T
g 0
5 7
1
4
H
2
2
1
1
1
1
3
i
1
2
2
H
3
111
1
1)1
4.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

R e . e e e




53 M P ENGINESES PETROIYT DIESEL
4. 5C00A O, FILLER

..................... TYPES ... .. .. i
PART 8 9 9 1 1 1 1
FG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... &6 2 Titit|1]1it1p2{11411
8 9 Qi2i1;j7;t11|{216]6
1 5 7 3 8 2 1
4.5030 . CHAIN, Ol FILLER CAP
5113825 CHAIN .. e TPy syt i{1{1i1 T}
5146248 HOOK, FHLERCAP ... ... ... ... .. e 2222 )212{2pvi291¢¢
4.5080 - GASKET, OiL FHLER TUBE
£ 5116399 GASKET{1.8060) ... ... oo e 1
5120540 GASKET (45007 .. ... . . . .. . LI
5124798 GASKET (4.4182) .. .. ... . ............. 1
# Fi. BA OF 1.0000.
SEPT, 1984 PAGE 4 OF 4.5000A

COPYRIGHT 18984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T



DETROITY DIESEL

4.6000A  DIPSTICK

BART

LEG L ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ..

6A

4.60017 . IPSTICK
5121080 * DIPSTICK {X-13 1/4", Y-16/16", Z-11
7 -

/87
5121219 & @ DIPSTICK {X-10 1/2°, Y-B/8", 2.8
1/8")

5123938 » DIPSTICK {X-13 /4", Y-1", Z-11 7/32%)

51856533 DIPSTICK {X-17 3/8"} {UNMARKED} ...

5109564 . DIPSTICK {X-19", ¥-1.087, 2.186.527)
5171148 DIPSTICK {X-18 7/87, ¥-1 1/16%, Z-18"}

£143409 1+ DIPSTICK {X-13 1/4°, Y¥-7/8°, 2.0} . ...
51256561 4 & DiPSTICK {X-10.50", ¥.627, Z.8.12%) .

5109252 = + DIPSTICK {X10", Y.62", 2-8")
5126946 & DIPSTICK {X-7.30", ¥-.46", 2.4.80")
85126235 & DIPSTICK {X-15.62", ¥-62", £-13.60")

* NOT SERVICED, USE 88219890,

4 NOT SERVICED, USE B921888,

& NOT SERVICED, USE B921888,

# THRU 20136889 IN TYPE 141,
EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13700 IN TYPE
141,
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE

141.

4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK

5121062 = GUIDE{1 1/8" L) ... ... . oo
5151430 GUIDE(T /27 L) . ... e
442324 # * CONNECTOR, 7/186" INV. £L. TUBE
{12.8460} ....... ... ... ... .....
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-13700 IN TYPE
141,
? EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-9787.
F THRU 20-13699 IN TYPE 141,
* THRU 4D.8756

4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

5121061 @ ADAPTOR (B50” DEV. L) (5108621} ..
SE25563 -+ J ADAPTOR(BAZ" L) ... ... ... ..

JAN. 1883

PAGE

5 3

e AR i

og:tl12111311

7111651311413

4 o 7

1
1
H
t{1

1

111 1

LI 1

1 GF 480004

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

C

ENGINE




|

B 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.6000A IPSTICK

................... TYPES . oot
PART 1 1 1 1 1
FiG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Oi112it|3i11[311i4i1[511
71115131113 |8]4}j1T:4145
4 0 7 Q 6 a
46030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D)
B10962% = ADAPTOR(B.AZ' LY .ot j
5126945 4 ADAPTOR{3.56" L) ... .o0ovriernnennn.n ]
126655  ADAPTORIB.OO" L) ... iirniinreriannns 1
A 5123372  ADAPTOR{I8OC"DEV.L) ... ... uoo. .. 111
A 5125119 ADAPTOR (1B.00" DEV. L) . ......ovnrone, 1
A 5121140  ADAPTOR{7.00" DEV. L) ...ovvvvnrenrnnnns 1
A 5126229  ADAPTOR{I3.00"DEV.LY ... ..o evee ... 1
A 5123918  ADAPTOR {1568  DEV.L) ........oovvvon.. i
444002 CONNECTOR, 3/8" PIPE .. ... .....c..o.u.. 1
137425 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12294BO) ... i i in e, 1
188947 ELBOW, 1/2” TUBE X 1/4° PiPE 90 DEG,
UIZ.94B0) .. . i i 11
189060 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/4" RED. (12.9570} ........ 1
137400  # NUT, 7/16 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) .......... 141 1
137401 = NUT, 1/2 INV. FL, TUBE (12,9460} ... ....... 1] 1 1 1

# THRU 2B-13699 IN TYPE 141,

= EFFECTIVE WITH 20-13700.

4+ OBSOLETE

* THRU 40.9786.

@ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PABRENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

5123946 CLIP3-B3 .. e 1
5170860 CLIP3AB3{1/2"TUREY . ... ... ... ... ..... i1

JAN, 1983 PAGE 2 OF 4.6000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6C00A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES o vt e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sl1]sfl1isi1|sl1is8{1]8
oieisisl1]silais|7i8]e
1 8 2 6 8
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
8A 5126234 * DIPSTICK (X-16.72, Y-62", Z-15.16"} ........ 1
8A BE127957 * DIPSTICK {X-245%", Y-1.10", 222"} . ... ...... 1
SA 5127716 * DIPSTICK (X-18.50%, ¥-80°, Z-17.02*} ........ 1
5A 5127715  * DIPSTICK {(X-12.507, Y-80°, Z-10.62} ........ 1
BA 5127710 * DIPSTICK {X-12.50", Y-1.15%, Z-10.12"} ....... 1
64 5127711 * DIPSTICK {X-12.50", Y.96°, Z-10.65") .. .... .. 1
BA 5127709 * DIPSTICK (X-13.25", Y-1.48", Z.11.02") ....... 1
BA 5126566 @ * DIPSTICK (X-15.62") {UNMARKED} . . ... .. ... 1
8A 5109289 .+ DIPSTICK (X-167) {UNMARKED} .. ... ......... 1
BA 5127712 * DIPSTICK (%-19.50", Y-60", Z-17.30" ........ 1
8A B127713 * DIPSTICK (X-17.757, Y-1.15", Z.18.30") . ...... 1
6A 5127714 DIPSTICK (X-12.50%, Y-80", Z-10.22" .. ...... 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 8921989,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988,
@ THRU 4D-9756.
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
5A BIZ21062 72 GUIDE{T 1/B" L)oo 1
5151430  GUIDE(T 1/2" LY. .ot 1
452324 @ CONNECTOR,2,3,4-53, 7/16" INV., FL..
TUBE (12.8460F . ... .0t iinrn e, 1 IR ER AR ERERER R
? EFFECTIVE WITH 4D.2757.
@ THRU 4D-8756.
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
G126563 -+ ADAPTOR(BA2" L) .. .o, 1t e] 1
8A 5126229 ADAPTOR ASSY. {13.00" DEV. L} .. .......... 1
84 5327886 ADAPTOR ASSY. (2080" DEV. L) .. .......... 1
6A 5127718  ADAPTORASSY, (14,72°DEV. L) ............ 1 111
6A 5125970 @ ADAPTORASSY. (638" DEV. LY .. .. . ... ..... 1
64 5139276 ? * ADAPTOR ASSY. {1038 DEV. L} .......... 1
137400 NUT, 7/16 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460) ... ... ... 18] ¢]1 1
JAN., 1883 PAGE 3 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES ... e
PARY 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG . ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... gl1]6j1;8i1:81118711}8
olé|sl8]1i814{817]8]9
1 8 2 L] 8
4.6030 - ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK
(CONT'DY
@ THRU 40-9786.
7 EFFECTIVE WITH 40.8787.
* THRU 3D-28019.
-+ OBSOLETE
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
$127844 CLPEVEI (172 TUBE) .. ...... ... ....... 1
FEB.. 1980 PAGE 4 OF 4.60004A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8A
6A

8A
8A

BA
gA

4.600

NPN

5127717
5128049
5162836
5100199
5162655
5162935
5128414
51290319
3818158

4.601
53106806

4.602

5151430
53121062
A42324

ENGINES
4 6000A DIFSTICK

1 - DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .. ... . ....
* DIPSTICK (X-13.25", Y-1", 241287y .. ... ... ..
* DIPSTICK {(X-10.50", Y-9 5/8", 2.8 3/4"} .. .. ..
# DIPSTICK {X-25*, ¥.1.16*, Z-22.94") .. ... .. ...
* DIPSTICK {X-35", Y.68", Z-33.60" ... ........
# DIPSTICK (X-16", Y-1.60", Z13.30% . ... ......
4 DIPSTICK (X-24", Y-88", Z.22") ... ... .......
* DIPSTICK (X-27.85", ¥-1.00", Z.26.04") .......
4 DIPSTICK (X-29.44", ¥-1.20%, Z.27.18") .......
# DIPSTICK (X-23.50", Y-60", Z-22.60" .. ... ....

* NOT SERVICED: USE 8921980,

4 NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988,

0 - GASKEY, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" LLRUBBERY ... ... .. ... L.

G - GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE LT 172° LYoo oo
GUHDE(Y /8" LY. ... ...
CONNECTCR, 7/16" INV, FL. TUBE

§12.9480) ... ...

4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

NPN
5125563
5128048
5129507
5100195
5121140
51095086
5162976
5108728
5109938
51098992
137400

ADAPTOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . . .... .. ..

+ ADAPTORBAZ2" LY . . ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. {878 " DEV. LY ... ... ... ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. {18.80"DEV. L) ..... .. .. ...
ADAPTOR ASSY 31007 DEV. LY . ... ... ...
ADAPTOR{7.00" DEV. LY ... .. ... ... ......
ADAPTOR ASSY. {20.00" DEV. L} .. ..........
ADAPTORASSY. (1884 DEV. LY ... ... .. ...
ADAPTOR {23.30" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR (28.00” DEV. L}
ADAPTOR {25647 DEV, L) .. ... ... ... ...
NUT, 7/16 INV, FL TUBE {12.9450)
4+ OBSOLETE

JAN., 1983 PAGE

& OF

2
216
045

2

1
t

111
H

H
H
4.6000A

COPYRIGHYT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT PILESEL




DETHROIT DEES EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPFSTICK

..................... TYPES (...
PARY 1 2 2 2
FIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ... ..., 911} 0 o 2j2{31213;12
o8 O0}|5|0]1612}11]3 3
1 7 2
4.6040 . CLIP, DIPSTICK
5129435 CLIP L e e 3 H
5161873 CLIP{7.4412} ... .. e 1
5153473 CLIP, VB3I {1/2" TUBE} ............ .00t 1 t{1
5161876 CLIP e 1
5168001 CLIP(Y/2"TUBEY . .. . o e H
5188248 BRACKET. CLIP ... ... ... ... ... ....... 1
5188969 BRACKEY, CUIP ... ... ... . i i
5126530 PLUG, CLIP ANCHOR{Z.T0tOY .. ... ... ... 143
120228 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" (12,8001 ... ........ 1
181333 BOLY, 5/167.24X8/8" (128001} ............ 14§t
106284 BOLT, 3/87-24X5/87 {12800} . ............ 1
120383 WASHER, B/167 {12.8180) . ... ............. 1
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) . ........... 11891
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) . .......... ... AR
120376 NUT, 5A16"18{12.9120) .. ... ... ... ... ... 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8420} .. ... ... ..., . ... 1
JAN,, 1983 PAGE & OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MmPC ENGINES DPETROIT DIESEL
4.6000A DiPSTICK

..................... TYPES ... v
PART 2 2 2 ]
L FG O NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 41214 Ai2is|2]65:12|86
014 417411153 |6i6;6
1 8 2 5
4.6001 . DIPSTICK
6A 51290268 * DIPSTICK (X-28", ¥.1.08", 2-26.24"} .. ........ 1
6A 5162923 -+ DIPSTICK {X-14" ¥-84" Z-1188%)y ........... 1
BA 5162835 x DIPSTICK X117, Y116, 28407 . ....... ... 1
GA 5162934 4 DIPSTICK (23", ¥.1.18", Z2088") .., ... ... i
A 5178121 * DIPSTICK (X-29", Y-1.B80", 226367} .......... H
6A 5178896 4 DIPSTICK {X-31", ¥-88", Z.29.70%) .. ......... 1
64 5127232 * DIPSTICK (X-30", ¥Y-1", Z.27.768") ....... ... .. 1
BA 5109146 * DIPSTICK {X-38", ¥v-68°, Z.33607) ........... 1 1
6A 5168253 -+ DIPSTICK 127, Y.847, 2-1084") ., .., ..... .. 1
BA, BE27711 = DIPSTICK {X-12.50", Y-96", Z-10.66™ ........ i
SA 5162836 * DIPSTICK {X-25", ¥Y-1.167, 2-22.94"y ... ... .. .. 1
4+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5146680,
= NOQT SERVICED; USE 83213889,
* NOT SERVICED, USE 8821984,
4.6010 - GASKEY, DIPSTICK
5106906 SEAL, 78" L {RURBERy .................. .. Tl i1ge IR 111
4.6020 . GUIDE, DIPSTICK
BA 5151430 GUDE{I /27 LY. e 1 H 111 1
BA 5121062 GUIDE{1 1/8" L) .. e 1 11t Ll
GA 5173274 GUIDEB 172" LY. .. ..o e 3
442324 CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE
129460 ... L e L
A4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
GA 5129507 ADAPTOR ASSY. {1880 DEV. LY .. ... ....... 1 1
5108992 ADAPTOR{26.64" DEV.LY .........vinunns 1
5162964 ADAPTOR(TB8"DEV. LY ..., .............. i
BA $1097586 ADAPTOR ASBY. {6267 DEV. LY ... ... ... 1
51394821 ADAPTOR{I1B0" DEV. L) ... ... ... ..., 1
GA 5330187 ADAFTOR ASSY {2750" DEV. L) ............ 1
BA 5130247 ADAPTOR ASSY, [2502"DEV. L} ... ... ..., .. i
GA 5108147 ADAPTOR ASSY. (3160" DEV. LY . ... ..., 1 1
5109621 ADAPTORBBO L) .. ... . oL 1
§130428 4+ ADAPTOR{B.EO" LY. . ... .. ................ 1
137400 NUYT, 7/16 INV. FL TUBE (12,9480} . ......... 1
JAN, 1983 PAGE 7 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

PART

LFHG L. NUMBER | .

4.6030 -

137401

4.6040 -

51294356
5153473
5168001
140582
5166565
5184088
5128530
181332
181595
186627
179837
120393
103320
103321
114493
117049

4.6000A DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'DY

NUT, 172 1INV FLOTUBE (12,8460} ... ..., . ...
+ OBSOLETE.

CLIP, DIPSTICK

LB
CLIP {1727 TUBE) ..ot
CLIP (4/2° TUBEY .. oot
CLIP {1/2" TUBE} {12.9630) ................
BRACKET, CLIP .. ot ee e
BRACKET, CLIP{4.8183) . ... ..........covn.
PLUG, CLIF ANCHOR (7.7010} . . 0. oo
BOLY, 5/16%-24X5/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLT, 5/16"-24X3/4" {12.9001) ............
BOLY, 3/87-24X1" (12.9001) .. .............
BOLY, 3/B*-16X3/4” (12.8001) _............
WASHER, B/16° {12.8180) . ... .............
LOCKWASHER, 8/16" {12.9200) ... ... .. ....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200). .. ...........
NUT, 5/16%24 {12.8120) . .......ooovrenos
NUT, 378724 {12.9120) ..o,

JAN., 1883 PAGE

5 3
AT YT 51
412141214
Cl4{2{4}7|4
1 3
111

8 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

AR

C ENGINES

ASSERRES PSS
512185
315168
B
1
H
1
1




DETROIT DiESEL 53 M¥PC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

FEB.. 1886 PAGE

g8 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

...................... TYPES .. . e
PART 2 b4 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s|2]lef2lel2lsi2{7i2]7
Blblt]|6]G6iILE6]86{1]7:3
9 2 7 9 2
4.6001 . DIPSTICK
GA 5109252 % DIPSTICK {X-10", ¥-82". 29"y ... ........ ..., 1
8A 51682946 % DIPSTICK X-307, ¥-1.32", Z-27.32" ... ... ... % 1
GA BI109283 % DIPSTICK (X-127, Y- 847, 210647 ... ........ t
GA 51682933 % DIPSTICK X227, ¥-727, Z2-20.258") ........... k|
6A 5109264 % DIPSTICK {127, ¥-1.12%, 210" ... ... . ... 1
6A 5109284 % DIPSTICK {X.137, ¥-1.407, 2.10.94"y ... ....... 1
BA 5162921 % DIPSTICK (X191, Y887, 2.9y ... . ... .. ... i t
6A 5182934 % DIPSTICK (X-23", ¥-1.18", Z-2G.88"y ... ....... H
6A 5109281 % DIPSTIOK (X204, ¥-1.75%, 21688 ... . ..., 1
GA 5109910 % DIPSYTICK (X-197, Y- 88" Z.1696") ... ........
% NOT SERVICED, USE 8821988,
4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106806 SEAL, 75" L.RUBBER} ..., . ... .. ... 1 k] 1 1 t 1 1 1 1 t 1
46020 - GUIDE, DIPBTICK
8A 58121062 GUIDE(1T 1/8%L) ... e e L 1 1 1 1 1 1
&M 5151430 GUIBE(Y 172" L) o 1 i 1
4.6030 .- ADAPFTOR, DIPSTICK
B178704 4 ADAPTOR (5,807 LI({(B10862%H) ......... ... .. b
5109615 -+ ADAPTOR (716" L3H108621}) ... ......... 1
&A 5162894 ADAPTOR ASSY. (BOZ"BDEV. LY ... ... ...... t
GA 5162893 ADAPTOR ASSY. (8.24" DEV.LY ... ........ t
6A 5130915 * ADAPTOR ASSY {1108 DEV. L)Y ... ... ... ... 1
BA 5125118 ADAPTOR ASSY. (1800 DEV. L) ... ... ...
BA 5162976 ADAPTOR ASSY. (1884 DEV. LY ... ....... 1
6A 5138290 ADAPTOR ASSY {1824 DEV. LY ... ... ... ... 1
8A 5139992 ADAPTOR ASSY. (2450 DEV. LY ............ 1
BA 5177579 ADAPTOR ASSY. {28 84" DEV. LY ... ... . .. 1
8821181 ADAPTOH ASSY {(BB6 DEV. LY ... ... ... .. 1 i
137401 NUT, 1/2 INV.FLLTUBE{12.8460) ........... t 1 1 1
* NOT SERVICED; REFLACE WITH
5131842 ADAPTOR AND 5121082
GUIDE.
+ ROT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
FARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.6040 . CLIP, DIPSTICK
5153473 CLP{V/2"TUBEY .. e 1 1
5161875 CLIPETA1E " TUBEY .. i %
140682 CLP, /2" TUBE{12.863G) ................. 1
5188248 BRACKET, CLHP {71606} .. .. ... ... ... ...... 1




DETROIT DILESEL

PART
FIG .. NUMBER

4.6000A DIPSTICK

4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

5185969
5128530
120228
181333
106284
120393
303320
103321
120378
117049

{CONT'D)

BRACKET, CLIP{4.1540) . ... . ... <
PLUG, CLIP ANCHOR (7.7010) ... ...
BOLT, 5/16".18X5/8" {12.8001}) ...
BOLY, 6/16"-24X5/8" {(12.8001) ...
BOILT, 3/87-24X5/8" {12.8001) .. ..
WASHER, 5/16" (128180} ........
LOCKWASHER, /167 (12,9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8~ {12.8200},....
NUT, B/167-18 {12.8120) .........
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8120}

JAN., 18983

PAGE

10 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES
2 2 2 2
B 6 6 82
Bib6l|1:6|616[8;:6

€ ENGINES




CAG L NUMBER

GA,
BA
6A
6A
6A

BA
6A
HBA
GA,

6A
BA

GA
BA
6A

GA
6A

GA
GA

g

3

M #C

PART

4 6001

5109254
5109291
5108910
5108262
5109255
E162941
5179121
5109564
5109256
5162944

4.6010
5106806

4.6020

5121062
5151430

4.6030

5109618
5109616
5108774
5131766
5108791
5130206
5177535
5130789
51316086
5131842
51096213
5132193
137401

4.6040

5153473
140582
5168001

ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

- IHPSTICK

+ DIPSTICK (X-13", Y-1.40", 2-10.94"}
+ DIPSTICK {X-20", Y-1.75", 2-16.88")
+ DIPSTICK (X-19", Y-.B8", Z-16.96")
+ DIPSTICK [X-197, Y-.80", Z.17.44%)
+ DIPSTICK {X-157, ¥.62", 2.13.50"
+ DIPSTICK {X-28", ¥-1.18", Z.25.68")
+ DIPSTICK {X-29”. ¥-1.60", 2.26.36")
+ DIPSTICK {X-19", Y.1.09", 2-16.52°}
+ DIPSTICK {X-16", Y-1.18”, 2.14.25")
+ DIPSTICK {X-29", Y-66", Z.27.32")
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988,

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L. (RUBBER)

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE (1 1/8L)
GUIDE (1 1727 1.}

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

* ABAPTOR{B.327 L) (51088621
* ADAFTOR {7.88" 1.} (510962 1)
ADAPTOR ASSY. (11.28" DEV. L}
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (14.28” DEV, L}
ADAPTOR ASSY. {15.10" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR ASSY. {20.10" DEV. L}
ADAFTOR ASSY. {25.147 DEV. L)
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {15.30" DEV. L}
ADAPTOR ASSY. (B.86" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR ASSY, {11.10" DEV. L)
ADRAPTOR {15.18" L}
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {27.62" DEV. L)
NUT, 172 INV. FL TUBE {12.8460)
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUYT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4+ OBSCGLETE.

- CLIP, DIPSTICK
CLIP {1/2" TUBE)

CLIP {1/2” TUBE) (12.9630}
CLIF (172" TUBE} {12.4095}

FEB., 1986

PAGE

2
712
T8

4
1

1
1)1
11

i
1
11 OF

2 2
82|89
51811
9
1
1
1
11111
1
141
1
1
H
1
1
1
4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI1IT DIESEL

TYPES - .
2 2 3
2{9j2{9 213
2i17!9i910 2
8
1
1
H 1




CETROIT DIYESEL

PART

.FIG ... NUMBER

4.604

5173189
5126530
181333
179838
120393
163341
103320
F03321
102635

4.6000A DIPSTICK

@ . CLIP, DiPSTICK
{CONTD}

BRACKEY, CLIP {81881 .. .. ..
PLUG, CLIP ANCHGR (7.70103 . .
BOLYT, 5/16°-24X5/8" {(12.9001)
BOLT, 3/B™-18X7/8" {12.8001)

WASHER, 57167 {12.9180) .. ..
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16~ {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200} .
NUT, 378716 {12.9120) ... ...

JAN., 1883

PAGE

i2 OF

4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
4.8000A DIPSYICK

.................... TYPES .. ... . e
PART 3 a
LFG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... .. 3131651318 914014111 4
3141415 81010 1121
4 & 1 1 4
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
FOR TYPE 349 USE TYPE 490,
A 5162944 + DiPSTICK (X297, Y66, 227327 ... .. ... .. i
6A 5309565 = DIPSYTICK {297, Y¥-.75", 2-27.00" . ... . ... .. 1
8A 5109283 = DIPSTICK {X-127, Y- 84", Z2-1054%) .. ... .. .... H H
BA 3818188 = DIPSTICK {X-23.50", Y- 60", Z-22.60") ........ 1
GA 5132575 -+ DWPSTICK {(X-32°, Y.58", 2-30.20") .. .. ... .... H
6A 5162836 = DIPSTICK (X-28°, ¥.1187 22294y ... ... 1
6A 5109259 = DIPFSTICK {X-18", ¥Y-1.19", Z18.12"} . ... ... .. 1
6A 5162938 # = DIPSTICK {X.26", ¥V.1.467 Z.23.46% ..., ... i
6B 5133486 ? DIPSTICK {(X-27.25", Y- 46", 2.25.84" .. ..., .. 1 1
6A 5162923 + DIPSTICK (X147, ¥-94" Z11.88" .. ... ... .. 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5146680,
= NOT SERVICED, USE B921088
DIPFSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
d# Fgﬂ TYPE 408, CONVERY TO YYPE
508,
? NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KiT (UNMARKED)
4.6CG10 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106906 SEAL, 75" L (RUBBER} .. ... ............... Tt 1 TPt 1
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 5¥21062 *GUIDE{T1/8" LY. ... .. ... e i1 1 H 1
6A 5IB1430 @GUIDELT /2" L) . ... ... )1 11 3 1
6A 5120861 HFOUIDEWMSEB LY., .. ... ... ... . .. 1
442324 CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE
f129460) .. ... ... e 1
# FOR TYPE 40%, CONVERY TO TYPE
5085,
4.6G30 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
6A 5132411 ADAPTOR ASSY. {24 B8 DEV. L) ... ... .. ... H
6A 5132748 ADAPTOR ASSY, {26 00" DEV. L) ............ i
5109614 ADAPTOR ASSY. {B4B” L} ... ............. 1
GA 3831144 ADAPTOR ASBY {18.09" DEV. Ly . .. .. .. PR 1
5128376 ADAPTORASSY (772" DEV. LY ... ....... 1
8A 5132079 ADAPTOR ASSY. {(2686" DEV. LY . ........... 1
GA 5138323 ADAPTOR ASSY. (18 70" DEV. LY ... .. ... .. 1
6A 5132019 ADAPTOR ASSY. (1448 " DEVL LY .. ....... ... 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 13 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIHESEL

FIG

PARY

.o NUMBER ...

4.8030 -

4.6000A  DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'IY

5133835 # ADAPTOR ASSY. {19867 DEV. L) .. ... ..., ..

5134083
5121061
5134146
137401

4.6040 -

5153473
5168001
5166565
5130913
5184510
5114541
5134079
5111079
5196119
51657412
5126530
120228
181333
179837
179839
186612
106284
120393
103341
163320
103321
120376
114493
102635
117049

ADAPTOR ASSY, (26.B0" DEV. LY .. ..........
ADAPTORASSY. (BBO" DEV. LY ... ..o
ADAPTOR ASSY. (2B.00" DEV. LY ... ... ... ...
NUT, 1/2 INV. FL TUBE {12.8460} .. ... ... ...
& FOR TYPE 40%, CONVERT 7O TYPE

805.

CLIP, RIPSTICK

CLIP (3727 TUBE} . .ttt et e ve e
CLIP (1/2° TUBE} (12.4098) . .........vvun..
BRACKET, CLIP{9,4591} ... ...........000..
BRACKET, CLIP (7.4597) .. ..., .. ... ......
BRACKET, CLIP{7.7380} . ..................
BRACKET, CLIP {7.9585} ... .. .............
BRACKET, CLIP{ALUMY . .. ...,
SUPPORT, CLIP .. .o ere e e
SPACER, 7/8" X 13/32" X 3/8” {5.4025} .. ...
SPACER, 7/8" X 1/4" {1.4013)
PLUG, ANCHOR {27090} . .o o cvs e
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" {12.9001}
BOLT, 6/16”-24X56/8" (129001} ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4” (129001} .. ...........
BOLT. 3/8%16X1" {12.900%) ...............
SOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87.24X5/8" {12.9001)
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8” (12,8190} .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 5/16"-18 {12.9120)
NUT, 6/18%24 (12.9120)
NUT, 3/8716 {12.9120}

NUT, 3/8%.24 {12.9120)

JAN., 1883 PAGE

5 3
SASEEN AR
3i1315{318:;3
3j4i415 8
4 & 6
H 1
Tty 1
H
1
1
1
1
1
H
t
1
1
1
1
1
1
AR AR
1
2 H

14 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




g

3

MPC

PART

HG L NUMBER

BA
8A

4.600

NPN

5134379
5108563
5109267
5135236
5135445
5138202
5132578
5162944
5162933
5109252
5108564
£1629486

4.601
5106906

4.602

5121062
5151430
5135007

4.603

5134774
5121061

5138322
5134364
5135124
5129807
5131608
5136365
5132411
5162878

ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

1 - BIPSTICK

DIFSTICK (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ..........
DIPSTICK (X-168", UNMARKED} ... ...........
% 4+ DIFSTICK (X-13°, ¥.1.86", 2.10.32" . ......,
+ DIFSTICK (X-247, Y-1.25", 221127 ... .......
= DIPSTICK {X-24", Y. 154", Z-2180%) ..........
+ DIPSTICK {X-24", ¥.1.03", Z.22.70%} ..........
HPSTICK {X-167, Y-1.28", 2.13.86"} .. ........
+ DIPSTICK {X-32", ¥.88", 2.30.20") . ..........
+ DIPSTICK {X.29°, Y-66", Z-27.32°} . ... ... ...
+ DIPSTICK {X-22", ¥.72°, 220,25} . ..........
+ DIPSTICK {X-11", Y627, 2.08.00% ... ... ....
+ DIPSTICK {X-19", ¥.1.08", Z-16.82") ..........
+ DIPSTICK {X-30", ¥-1.32", 2.27.32"} . _........
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988,
% FOR TYPE 423, CONVERT TO TYPE
515,
= FOR TYPE 430, CONVERT TO TYPE
508,

0 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L. (RUBBER}

0 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK

= GUIDE {1 1/8" L)
% GUIDE {1 1/27 L.}
GUIDE(S 1/2" L}, ... ... . i,
= FOR TYPE 430, CONVERT YO TYPE
508,
% gfgﬁ TYPE 423, CONVERT TO TYPE
5.

Q - ADAPYTOR, DIPSTICK
ADAFTOR ASSY, (23.20" DEV. LY . ...........
-+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {(8.50" DEV. L)
BI0B621) . ... .. ... e
* ADAPTOR ASSY (780" DEV. LY .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {1B56" DEV. L} ............
@ ADAFTOR ASSY, (21.14" DEV. L) . ...... SN
ADAPTOR ASSY. {19.80" DEV. L)
ADAPTOR ASSY (BBE" DEV. LY .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (28.68” DEV. L}
ADAPTOR ASSY. (24.88" DEV. L}
ADAPTOR ASSY, {18.84" DEV. L}

JAN., 1983 PAGE

4
2i41214 |3
112 2:0
2 5
i
1
%
1
1
ti1 1
1
1)1
"
1
1
1
4
1

15 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

A
8l 4
1i86
3
i
1
151
111




DETROCG!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.600CA DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES .o
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2il4{2{aj3j4i4lal6lals 8
tji2i3{21i0l3jojs|l1]le|eje6io
2 5 3 8 3 7
4.6030 . ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D}
3A 5196778 -+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {6.92" DEV. L.}
BI0DBZ1) ..ottt 1
3A 5136626  ADAPTOR ASSY. (1500 DEV. 1) ............ 1
5177622  ADAPTOR ASSY. (2520 DEV. L} ............ 1
137401 NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE {12.8460} ........... 1 1
* FOR TYPE 423, CONVERT TO TYPE
5185,
@ FOR TYPE 430, CONVERT TO TYPE
508,
+ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER iN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.6040 . CLIP, DIPSTICK
5163473  CLIP(1/2° TUBE 3/8" BOLD ... ........... 111 1]
5168001 CUIP {1/2° TUBE) (12,4085} .. ... ........... 1
BI29435 CLIP .o\ irrrre e e 1 1 t11
5131426  CUP({V/27TUBE ... 1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1885) .. ..., 1
B188248  BRACKET, CUP . ... ... 0o, t]1
5165464  BRACKET, CLIP ... ...\ uernini, 1
5126530  PLUG, ANCHOR{7.7010) ... ...\, 1
181333 BOLT, 5/16"-24X6/8" {(12.9001) ... ... ..... 1 1
181595 BOLT, 6/167-24X3/4” {12.8001} ............ 1
179833 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1/2" (128001} ............. 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"16X3/47 {12.800%) .......... ... 1
106284 BOLY, 3/8"-24X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 111
120393 WASHER, /18" {12.9180) ... .............. 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............ 111 1
103321 L.OCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) ... ... ... ... t {AR AR
114493 NUT, B/16°-24 {12.9120) .. ............... 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.9120) ...ovvvennnnnnn, 1
117049 NUT, 3/8724 (12,8120} ... ... .. ... .. ... 11
JAN., 1983 PAGE 16 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION



M P C

PART

LFIG .. NUMBER

5A
GA
64

ENGINES
4.6000A  DIPSTICK

46001 - DIPSTICK

139623
5109255
5137323
5162667
5137672
5108256
5138178
5130875
5109563
5162835
§162944

FOR TYPE 482 USBE TYPE 696,

+ DIPSTICK {X-27.25" ¥Y-1.00", Z-25.84" .... . ..
+ DIPSTICK 167, Y- 62", Z2-13580% .. .. .. ...
% DIPSTICK (X-12.2567, Y- 72", 2-10.64"} ... ... .,
DIPSTICK {X-26.32%, Y-1.46", 2-23.46" . ... ...
% DIPSTICK (X-16.50", ¥-1.60", Z-14.14")
+ DIPSTICK {X-167, ¥-1.18", Z-14.28"y . ... ... ...
% DIPSTICK {X-28.56", ¥-.60", 2-23.45")
+ DIPSTICK {X-287, Y. 94", Z.23.80" ... .......
+ DIPSTICK (X-13", Y-1.86", Z-5Q.32%) . .........
4 DIPSTICK {X-157, ¥-1.167, 2840% .. .. ... ...
+ DIFSTICK X-297, ¥..66", Z.27 32"
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921588
DIPSTICK KIY {UNMARKED),
% NOT SERVICED; USE 8021987
DIPSYICK KIT {UNMARKED).

4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK

5106906

SEAL, 757 L. {RUBBER} . ... .......... ... ...

4.6020 - GUIDE, PHPSTICK

5121062
5151430
5137864
442324

GUIDE (1 1/8% L. oot e e
GUIDE (4 1727 Lh . o e e
GUIDE (4 374" L. oot e irine e
CONNECTOR, 7/16° INV. FL. TUBE

{12.9460)

4.68030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

5134774
5120477
5196780
5137736
337871
5137663
5138177
5137452
5338322
51356813

ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.20" DEV. L} .. ..........
ADAPTOR ASSY. {10.68" DEV. L} .. ..........
ADAPTOR ABSY. (848" L) .. ... ... ... ...,
ADAPTOR ASSY. {21.00" DEV. L} ... .. ... ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. (784" DEV. LY ..., ........
ADAPTOR ASSY. (1288 " DEV.LY ............
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {22 14" DEV. L3 ... .........
ADAPTOR ASSY. (2180 DEV. Ly ... ... .. ...
ADAPTOR ASSY. (7.90" DEV. LY ... ........
+ ADAPTGR ASSY. (2000" DEV. LY .. .. ... .. ..

JAN,, 1983 PAGE

a4
7
07
]

3
111

%
5
1

1
17 OF

4 6000A

COPYRIGHY 1083 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

4
8i4]9|4i9.5
Bi88 9i7;0
8 1 H
1
1
b 1
1
1
1
% AN N O I O O
1111 1jri

DETRO!T DIHESEL




FIG L NUMBER

8A
5A

BETRO!T DIESEL

PART

46030 -

5135719
5138744
137401

4.6040 -

140682
5168001
5108020
5153473
5114541
5188960
5156464
51668565
5177362
179818
179819
181333
106284
181360
120393
103341
103320
103321
120376
114493
117049
103028

4.8000A DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
{CONTD}

ADAPTOR ASSY. {2164 DEV. L)} . ...........
ADAPTOR ASSY {2533 DEV. LY ............
NUT, 1727 INV. FL. TUBE {12.8460) ..........
-+ OBSOLETE.

CLIP, DIPSTICK

CLIP (12,9630}, ... .0t ininininrennnn
CLIP {1/2" TUBE) (12.40985) ................
CUP{1/2" TUBE} . .\t en s aian e
CUIP (1/2" TUBE} . oo
BRACKET, CLIP {7.1688) ... ... ...........
BRACKET, CLIP {(4.1840) ...................
BRACKET, CLIP ... ....0oooiesiaannns
BRACKET, CLIP (9.158%) . ..................
SPACER (3/8"X3/4"X1/4" .o\
BOLY, 5/167.18X3/4" {12.9001) ...,
BOLT, 5/16%-18X1 1/8" (12.9001}
BOLT, 5/16°-24X5/8" (12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-24X5/8" {12.9001}

BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.8001) .............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.8190) .................
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)
NUT, 5/168%18 {12.8120) .. ............0...
NUT, 5/16"-24 (12.8120) ... ...............
NUT, 3/8".24 {12.9120}
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.8120}

JAN. 1983 PAGE

53

DA A A
7 7 8l 4
ojrlaeylria4a;a
5

1

18 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENESAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
4
8|4
g8

g8
1
1
1
tjt
H
i
4
1]
1
1

» ENGINES




DETHROIT DIESEL

6B
BA
6B
8A
GA
6A
6A
A
6A
6A
BA

8A
6A
8A

68
gA
64
BA
A,

&8
BA
6A
6A
BA

4.6001%

5138824
5162667
5133486
5131801
5109563
51682941
5140112
51223483
53162923
5109254
5132960
5131503

4.6010
51G6906

4.6020

5121062
5151430
5137864
442324

4.6030

5138825
5138323
5137813
5138324
$138322
5139737
5139428
5140099
5138794
51086185
51398699
5140655

4. 60Q00A DIPSTICK

- HPSTICK
FOR TYPE 832 USE YYFE 697.

= DIPSTICK (X-32.25", ¥-1.60", Z-28.78")
DIPSTICK {X-28.327, ¥-1.48°, 2.23.46"}

= DIPFSTICK (X-27.25", Y- 48", 2.25.94"}

% MPSTICK (X-23", ¥-1", 221,50 .....

% DIPSTICK {X-13°, Y-1.56*, 2-10.32"} ..
% DIPSTICK (X-28", Y-1.18", .25 68"} ..
% DIPSTICK {X-34", ¥-94", 2-32.42%) ...
% DIPSTICK {X-33", ¥-1.06", Z-31.18" ..
% DIPSTICK {X-14", Y- 94", Z.11.88") ...
% DIPSTICK {X-137, ¥-1.40%, Z-10.84") ..

% DIPSTICK {X-16°, Y-.80", .14 88") _ .
% DIPSTICK {X-35", Y.1.06*, Z.33.20") ..
% NOT SERVICED, {JSE B921988
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
= NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L.{RUBBER) .............

- GUDE, DIPSTICK
GUIBE (1 1/8" L) ..o oo,

GUIDE(T1/2°LY .

GUIDE(4 3747 L) ... ... ... ...
+ CONNECTOR, 7/167 INV, FL. TUBE
{12.8480F ... L L.
+ OBS0LETE.

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (27.44" DEV. L) . ..
ADAPTOR ASSY {20.94" DEV. L} .. ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. {2404 DEV. LY .. ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. {21.30" DEV. i} .. ..
ADAPTOR ASSY {7.90" DEV. L) .....

@ ADAFTOR ASSY. {23.20" DEV. L} ...

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {25.647 DEV. L} .. ..

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (30G.44" DEV. L} ...

+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {28.50" DEV. L} . ...

* ADAPTOR ASSY. (7.16 1) (5108621) .

* ADAPTOR ASSY. (12.10" L}{B10962 1}
ADAPTOR ASSY. {31.30" DEV. L} ...

FEB., 1988

5 3 MPC ENGINE

..................... TYPES . ...l
5 5 5 5 5

....... 01510 1}581{2)6; 2868|3513
410701511111 219]3111317

5 8 s 0 5

....... 1

....... 1

....... i 1

....... 1

........ 1

........ t

........ 1

........ i

........ 1

...... 1

........ 1

........ 1

........ 1111 IR EERE

........ 1 1h1q1 1 3 1f 4

........ 1 1 1

........ i

........ 1

....... 1

....... H

........ 1

........ 1

........ 1 1

........ 1

........ 1

........ 1

........ 1

,,,,,,,, 1

....... 1

...... 1

PAGE 18 OF 4.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROG:YT DBIESEL
4.6000A BIPSTICK

...................... TYPES oo
PART 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
FiG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oilsjois|1isi2]l8i2i8]3/5]3
sloi7iois|sl1]2]9i3{1]13:7
5 8 8 5 0 5
4.6030C . ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK
{CONT'D}
137401 NUT, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460} .......... 1 1
* NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 8921152
ADAPTOR ASSY. PLUS 5121062
GUIDE AND 5153473 CLIP,
+ OBSOLETE.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
B1A0098  CLIP .. i 1
5161873  CUP (7/16” TUBEI(7.4412) .. ... ........... 1
5168001 CLIP (1/2° TUBE}{12.4085) ............ .... 1 1
5109020  CLIP (172" TUBE} ... .vviirieeiriianaannns 141
163473  CUP{1/2"TUBEl ... ... ..o iiiiin e, 111
5151108  CLIP, 8V53{1/2" TUBE){12.4088} ... ........ 1
5136948  CLIP.6VE3{1/2" TUBE {25020} .. ........... 1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1585) ... .. ... ........... 1 1
5188968  BRACKET, CLIP{4.1580) . ....coevevrnannn.. 1
5159393  BRACKET, CLIP{.187B) ..o, 1
5130913  BRACKET, CLIP{(7.4597) ... .....0vvueiun.. 1
5178595  BRACKET (28030) ...........ccooeevein... 1
5126830  PLUG, ANCHOR{7Z.7010} ... ................ 1 1
100001 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/47 (12.9001) .. ............ 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16".18X1 1/8" {128001} ........... 1
181333 BOLT, 5/167-24X5/8° (12.9001) ............ 1 1 1
181595 BOLT, 5/16-24X3/4" (12.900%) ... ........ 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8718X7/8" (12,8001} ... ........... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4* {12.8001} .. ............ 1
120392 WASHER, 174" (128190} .......ooveoevn... 2
120393 WASHER, B/187 {12.8190) ................. 1 1 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200} .............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200) ... .......... 1 1 111 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .............. 1 1
121802 NUT, 1/4"28 (12.8120F ... ... o .ooveen... 1
120376 NUT, /16" 18 (128120} . ....oovinrein.onn, 1
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/167-24 (27170} ... oo, 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/816 (12.8120) ... \oorennnn, 1
117049 NUT, 3/B%24 {12.9120) ... ....ovieeern.. 1
FEB., 1986 PAGE 20 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 19886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CFIG L NUMBER

6A
GA
BA
BA
84
6B
GA
GA
8A
GA
6A
BA

6A
BA
8A
6A
6A
6B
GA

BA
6A
6A

BETROIY

PARY

4.6001

51682839
5162941
5109283
5138802
5162930
5140126
5162835
51318056
5162836
5134038
53162933
5109565

46010
5106906

4.6020

5151430
5121062
51378864
442324

4.6030

5108625
5140888
5128376
5139903
5139276
5141329
5140522
5138794
5140323
5138323
5140137

bDi{ESEL
A.8000A DHPSTICK

- IHPSTICK

+ DIPSTICK {X-26", ¥-1.46", 223,487} ..........
+ DIPSTICK {X-28", ¥Y-1.18", Z-2B687) ..........
+ PIPSTICK (X-127, ¥-.04", 210647} ... ........
DIPSTICK {X-24", Y-.80", Z-22.80" ...........
4+ DIPSTICK {X-18", Y-B6", Z.18.86"} ...........
HPETICK {(X-14.50", Y- 94", Z.12.81" ... ...
DIPSTICK (X-117, ¥-1.18", 2.840" ...........
GIPSTICK {X-27", ¥-1.00", 2-25688") ... .......
DIPSTICK {(X-25”7, ¥-1.16", 2.22.94™ ... ......
+ DIPSTICK {X-41", Y-1.44", 2.3B.70" ..........
+ DIPSYICK (X227, ¥ 72", 220287 ... .. .....
4+ DIPSTICK (X287, Y757, Z2.27.060" ... ... . ...
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5146680
DIPSTICK {UNMARKED].
= NOQT SERVICED; USE 5146679
DIPSTICK {UNMARKED).

S e o ol

- GASKET. DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L (RUBBER) ... ..\t

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE(T 1/27 L) ... e
GUIDE{T 178" L) .. . i s
GUIDE4 3747 L) . .
+ CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE
£12.9460) ... ... L L L o
+ GBSGLEYE.

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

% ADAPTOR ASSY, (25.68" L) . . vvvennor...
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. (23 20" DEV. L} ............
* ADAPTOR (7.727 L) (B108621) . .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (2034 DEV. LY .. .........
% ADAPTOR ASSY. {10.28" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (11.52" DEV.LY ...vovivr...
ADAPTOR ASSY. (870" DEV. L} .. vovvv.. ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.62" DEV. L) ..., ......
ADAPTOR ASSY. (20.18° DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {(20.94" DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (37.86" DEV. L} ............

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

5 3
FRUES FRRNE gy
315{4156 .4
9i4}j2:4]8]6
1 8
1
H
H
1
5
i
1133111

21 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES

5
516561615 6
& 817
&5
1
1
1
i
1
1 1111
3 141
111




5 3 Mg ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
4.6000A BIPSTICK

..................... TYPES e
PARY 5 5 5 5 5 5
G NUMBER ... .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ....... .. 3iI5j415614 BiB|51516 6
9i4|214|9|5|3;6;8]86 617
1 8 4 0
4.6030C - ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK
[CONT'DY
A 5142125 ADAPTOR ASSY {1830" DEV.L)Y ........ ... 3
5139992 ADAPTOR ASSY. {24580"DEV.LY ... ... ... ... 1
137401 NUY, 1/2ZINV.FL TUBE{12.8480) ........... 1 1
% OBSOLETE
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8821153 ADAPTOR ASSY. PLUS
1-51231062 GUIDE AND 1.5153473
CLP
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.6040 - CLIP, IHPSTICK
5128438 CLIPI3/4"TUBE) . ... o e 1
5161873 CLIP (7/18" TUBE) {7.4412) ... .. ... ... ... H
5168001 CLIP(1/2" TUBEY{12.4085) ........ ... ... .. 1 1 H
5153473 CLIP{1/2° TUBE) ... ... e 1 1
5108020 CLP(1/27FUBE) ... ... iy 3
51631875 CLIP(7/16" TUBEY ... ... . .. . 1
5120032 BRACKEY, TUBE CLIP(3B502Y .............. t
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP{7.3888) .. ... ............... 1 1
131549 BRACKEY, CLIP(B.2180} ... ... ... .. ... H
5156404 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X1 7/18"7
(480407 ... .. . e 1
100002 BOLT, 1/47-28X1"{12800% . ... ............ 1 H
120228 BOLT, /167 18X5/8" (128001 .. ... ... ... 1
181333 BOLT, 6/167-24XB/87 (12.800Y) ... ......... ti1 1 H
186283 BOLY, 3/8716X3 1/2" (129001 ............ 1
120393 WASHER, 8/16" {12.8180} ............. ..., 112 1 1 3
120392 WASHER, 1/4" 4129190} ... ... ... ..., i
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.8200) .............. H
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} . ............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.92000 ..., ... ... t]1 1 3 3
120376 NUT, 87167 38{12.9120) .. ... ... ... ... .. 1
114493 NUT, 81624 27170} ... ... ... . ot 111 1 3
121902 NUT, 172728 (128120} . ... ... ... ... . ... H 1
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 22 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROYYT DIESEL 5 3 MEPEC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 5 5 B
CFIG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ........ 6|57 7isis|sls 9is|o
gi7l2(7]lai7|0cisiais ols
1 8 1 5
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
5A 5140916 % DIPSTICK (X-17", ¥.1.46", 2-14.38") .......... 1
BA 5162828 % DIPSTICK (X-16", ¥-1.60*, Z-13.30"} .......... 1
6A 5179121 % DIPSTICK {X-28", Y-1.60", 2226.36") . ......... 1
6A 5162836 % DIPSTICK {X.25", Y.1.16", 2-22.84%) . ......... 1 1 1
8A 5136356 % DIPSTICK {X-20", Y-1.16", Z-18.45") .......... 1
8B 5140126 = DIPSTICK (X-14.50", Y. 94", Z12.817} ........ 1
6A 5162946 % DIPSTICK (X-30°. Y-1.32*, Z.27.32"} . ......... 1 1
8A 5109565 % DIFSTICK (X-13", Y-1.667, 210327 . ......... 1
6A 5162947 % DIPSTICK (X-2B7, Y-1.18", 225687} .......... 1
SA 5135445 % DIPSTICK X247, Y.1.03", 2227 .. ......... 1
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5146679
DIPSTICK KIT (UNMARKED).
% NOT SERVICED; USE 6146680
DIPSTICK KiT {UNMARKED),
4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106906  SEAL 75" LARUBBER) .......vvrevrnnnn... 111111 1] 1111
4.6020 . GUIDE, DIPSTICK
GI5T430  GUIDE(T 1/2°L) ittt s 111
B121062  GUIDE {1 1/8° L} ..o 0or et EERERE REAERER RN ERE
4.6030 - ADAPTOR. DIPSTICK
8A 5140342  ADAPTOR ASSY. (2008 DEV.L) ...v.veen. .. 1
8A 5142943  ADAPTORASSY.{11.32°DEV.L) ............ 1
6A 5140599  ADAPTORASSY. {738 DEV.L) ...covven..., 1
8A 5140689  ADAPTOR ASSY. {2048 DEV.E} ............ 1
8A 5129437  ADAPTOR ASSY. (21.84" DEV. L) ......vvn... 1
8A 5130789 + ADAPTOR ASSY. (15.30° DEV. L) ............ 1
6A 5196780  ADAPTORASSY.{8.40° DEV. LY ............. 1
BA 5140546  ADAPTOR ASSY. {2622 DEV.L} ..o....v.... 1
BA 5139958  ADAPTORASSY. {7.72" DEV.L) ............. 1
5A 5140381 .+ ADAPTORASSY.{2558" DEV. L) ............ 1
BA 140382  ADAPTOR ASSY. {2552 DEV. L} ...oovvvn ... 1
BA 5140474  ADAPTORASSY. (2222 DEV. L) +...vvenn... 1
BA 5140323  ADAPTOR ASSY.{20.18" DEV. L} ............ 1
+ OBSOLETE _
4.6040 . CLIP, DIPSTICK
5168001 CLIP (1/2° TUBE; (12.4080) ... ... oo, 1 9 1
E183473  CUP{I/2°TUBE ... . ... . 0. 1 1 the]
5129435  CLIP{3/4" TUBE} ... .o \viennnennn.. 3

MARCH, 1987 PAGE 23 OF 4.6000A
COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M PG

PART

FIG ... NUMBER ..

ENGINES

4.6000A DIFSTICK

4.6040 - CUP, IPSTICK

5173189
5163503
5114541
5126530
181567
181333
8927580
120393
103341
120392
120380
103320
103321
114493
102635
121902

[CONT'D)

BRACKET, CLIP (3.159 1)
BRACKET, CLIP (4.3050)
BRACKET, CLIP {7.1585)
PLUG, ANCHOR {7.7010} ......
BOLT, 1/47-28X7/8” {12.9001) .
BOLT, 5/16%-24X5/8° {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"16X1.015" {12.9001}
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190)
WASHER, 3/87 (12.8180)

WASHER, 3/87 (12.8180) ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/6* {12.9200} .
LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .
NUT, 5/16"-24 {2.7170}
NUT, 3/87.16 (12.9120)
NUT, 1/2°-28 {12.9120}

MARCH, 1987

PAGE

& 5 L]
€185)17}18617
gi17T121714
1 3
1
H
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
H
1
H
1
1
1

24 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETRO'T RPYESEL

GG RYRES L
5 5
B|518 8|69

7i0|Bj4j814|9

] L &

1
i
H 1§t
1
H TP1] 1
H
3
H
1 LI B
1
1




M#C

PART

FIG L NUMBER |

A,
GA

4.6001

5109258
5134382
5136356
5133486
5109254
5138270
51682938
5109262
5142367
5108291
6162835

4.6010
5106906

4.6020

51271062
5151430
442324

4.6030

5142943
5143452
5140366
5140439
5134420
5196780
£140476
8142124
5147190
5143997
5138463
5143777

ENGINES
A4.6000A PIPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

+ DIFSTICK {X-187, ¥-1", Z-15.88") .. ..........
* DIPSTICK {X-14.50", ¥-78°, Z-12.92°) ........
DIFSTICK (X-207, Y-1.16°, Z-18.45"} .. ... .....
DIFSTICK {X-27.25", Y..46", 2.25.94")} .. ... .. .
DIPSTICK (X-137, Y-1.407, Z-10.94% ... ......
DIPSTICK {X-14.25", Y.1.40", 2.10.78") .... ...
4 DIPSTICK {X-24" Y-B8", 222"} . .. ... ........
+ DIPSTICK {X-19*, Y-80", Z17.447} ... .......
* DIPSTICK {X-28.25", Y.1.38", 2.26.62") .......
+ DIPSTICK {X.20", ¥.1.75", 2-16.88") . ... .....
+ DIPSTICK (X-11°, Y-1,167, 28407 .. .........
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
* NOT SERVICED; USE 8921887
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED],

*-+ A4

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" L (RUBBER) . ..........c00eun...

« GUDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE (1 /87 LY. .. ... o .
GUIDE{1 1/27 L), . . e
CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. Fi. TUBE

{¥28480F ... ... e

- ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY, {11.32" DEV. L) . ... ........
ADAPTOR ASSY. {1210 DEVL L} ... ... ot

+ ADAPTOR ASSY {1668 DEV.L) ............
ADAFTOR ASSY. {2802 DEV. L) ............
ADAPTOR ASSY {6BR"DEV. L)} .............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {BAO" L} .. ... ... ... .. ...,
ADAPTOR ASSY. {203B"DEV. L} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. (1500 DEV.LY ... ... .....
ADAFTOR ABSY. {25047 DEV. LY ... ... ...
ADAPTOR ASSY. {11.28" DEV. LY .. ... ......
ADAPTOR ASSY. {24.12" DEV. L.} ... ... I
ARAPTOR ASSY. {BAB"DEV. L) .. ... .. .....
4+ OBSOLETE

JAN., 1883 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 6 6
8gi6|0:6|1
rTi10:18}1 111
6 o
1
1
1
H
1
1 1

25 OF 4.86000A

DETROI1T DIESEL

6
2 3|6
aj2 3
8
1
3
1
1
1 1
1 1




BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIFSTICK

.................... TYPES « ot
PART & 6 6 6
FIG ... NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9 ci6ij1l6|1i6]l2i6|3
7iolsl1{1i1]7}1 2 3
6 9 6
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5168001 CLIP {1/2" TUBE} (12.4080) .. .............. 1 1
5153473  CUP(I/27TUBE ....... ... .............. 1
5129435  CLIP{3/8" TUBE) . ....oovviirn s, 1
B161873  CLIP{I/16" TUBE) .. .....ooviiniinnnnnnns 1
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP {7.9B87) .. ...ttt eeiinnnes 1 1
8130913  BRACKET, CLIP .. .. ... ...\ . iiiiniinnns 1
5158462 BRACKET, CLIP ... iiiittiiniirinnees 1
179816 BOLT, 6/16°-18X3/4* {12.9001) ... ......... 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"16X3/4° {12.8001} ............. 1
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16XE/8" {12.9001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8*-16X7/8" {12.8001} .. ... ........ 1
181360 BOLY, 3/87-24X3/4" {12.9001) ... .......... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} ... ............... 1
103320 L.OCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.9200) ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} . ............. 1 2]
120376 NUT, 8/16"18 {12.9120) ... .....0ovvrnarn. 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.9120) ... ... .........cv.. 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9120) ... . ..ouiivninns. 1
|
JAN., 1983 PAGE 26 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



HG L NUMBER

GA
6A
6A

6A
GA
8A
6A
68

65
68

&

3

MPC

FARY

4.6001

5162934
5109252
5109256
5145503
5145849
5126144
5136624
5134382
5136973
5132593
5179121
5143409

4.6010
5106909

4.6020

5121062
5151430
5135007
442324

4.6030

5139921
5139958
5139689
5109615
5108801
5145786
5136656
5139822
5109767

ENGINES
4.6000A DiPSTICK

- DIPSTICK

& DIPSTICK {X-23", ¥-1.18", Z20.88"} . . ...... ..
+ DIPSTICK £6-11.00°, ¥-.82*, Z-8.00% ... ......
+ DIPSTICK {X-18", Y-1,18", Z-14.25"} . . ... ... ..
+ DIPSTICK (X-12.50, ¥-1.18", Z-11,12") .......
% DIPSTICK {X-10.25", Y-1.36", Z7.31"} ... ... ..
% DIPSTICK (X-33.25", Y-1.28", 2.31.10") .......
% DIPSTICK {X-22.38", Y-76%, 2-20.62°} ... .....
% DIPSTICK (X-14.50", Y..78", 2.12.82"} ... ... ..
+ DIPSTICK {X.30", ¥-1.32%, Z.26.70")} .. ... ... ..
+ DIPSTICK {X-27", Y- 68", Z.25.38") ... ........
4+ DIESTICK 287, Y-1.60", Z26.368") . ... .. .. ..
+ DIPSTICK {X-13 174", Y.7/8". 28" . .. ... .....
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 8921988
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
% NOT SERVICED; USE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT {LINMARKED).

- GASKET, DIPSTICK
SEAL, 75" LL(RUBBER) .. .. ................

- GUIDE, DIPSTICK

GUIDE (1 1/B% LYo\ oot
GUIBE {1 1727 L} oo e,
GUIDE (6 1/2" L3 oo e
CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE

(1284600 ...

- ADAPYOR, DIPSTICK

ADAPTOR ASSY. {11.88" DEV. L} ... ........
ADAPTOR ASSY {7.72" DEV. L) ..o,
* ADAPTOR (12.10° LI(5109821) .. .. .........
* ADAPTOR {7.16" LI{5109621} ... ... ......
ADAPTOR ASSY, (580" i} o vvvennrnennnns
ADAPTOR ASSY {29° LY ..o,
+ ADAPTOR ASSY. {13 L DEV. LY. ... ...l ..
ADAPTOR ASSY. {12.08" DEV. L.} ............
ADAPTOR ASSY. {23.44" DEV. L) ... .........

JAN, 1983 PAGE

BETROIT DIESEL

.6 ............. é .....
4i618 9
0ia 8i0(9
1
1
1
1
1
H
1
LI I T B O
LI R O

27 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHY 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRGCGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES . viiai s
PART 6 &
FIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 4]6|B|6|9 plej1 317
ojiajais aig{oi7r|{3lais
1 7 9
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
ICONT'D}
a 5140689  ADAPTOR ASSY. (2048" DEV. L) ............ 1
A 5140342  ADAPTOR ASSY.{2003" DEV. L) ............ 1
A 5143777 ADAPTOR ASSY, (B.43" DEV. L) . ............ 1
137401 NUT, 1/2 INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460} . ... ....... 1
« NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER iN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.6040 . CLIP, DIPSTICK
5168001 CLIP (1/2° TUBE} (12.4080) ... ......... ... 111
5153473  CLIP(1/2° TUBE) ....... . ..., ... veuonn.. 1 1§1
5114541 BRACKET. CLIP (7.1B87) . ... . ... oro... 1
5188969  BRACKET. CLIP .. ... ... . ... ... ........ 1
5132060  BRACKET.CLIP ............ovuuiiennnnn. 1
5173189  BRACKET (91591} . .. ... ... . ... ... 1
186629 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1" {12.8001} .............. 1
181333 BOLT, B/16"-24X5/8” {12.900%} ... ......... 1
181595 BOLT, 5/16™-24X3/4” (12.900%) .. ... .... .. 1
186654 BOLT, B/16%24X1 1/8" (12.9001} .., ........ 1
179838 BOLT, 3/B"-16X7/8" {12.900%} . ............ 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.900%) . ... ... ..... 1
120393 WASHER, B/16” (128190} ... .. ............ 1 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190} ... ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {(12.9200) ............ 1 1)1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} . .. ... ........ 1
114493 NUT, B/16%24 {12.9120) .. ... . ............ 1 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120% . ... . ............ 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 28 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L e



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES

4.6000A DIPSTICK

.................... TYPES e
PART 7 7 7 7 7
DFG L NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... al7isi7]6l?]717i98]|710
04 511y 7r]71812|9 1
1 6 4] 4 ]
4.6001 - DIFSTICK
8A 5139987 4+ DIPSTICK {X-27.00", ¥-1.32", 2.24.84") ....... 1
6A 5438867 + DIPSTICK (X-25.007, ¥.1,60", 2.22.607) ....... 1
68 51327323 * DIPSTICK (X-12.25", Y.72", Z-10.64" ........ 1
es 5140126 * DIPSTICK {X-14.50", Y-94", Z.12.81") ........ 111
5B 5148956 DIFSTICK {X-14.50", Y.1.20", 2.12.40") ....... 1
6A 5139695 DIPSTICK {X-13.70", ¥Y-1.347, Z27.86"} ... ..., 1
6B 5143561 * DIPSTICK (X-12", Y-1.12°, Z-10.00") . ......... 1
65 B134382 * DIPSTICK (X-14.50", Y- 78", 2-12.82") ...... .. 1
6B 5101541 * DIPSTICK (X-37.75".Y-44".2.37.76" ......... 1
5135238 * DIPSTICK {X-28.25°, Y-1.28*, 2.25.94") ....... 1
6B 5133486 * DIPSTICK (X-27.28", Y- 46", 2-25.84"} ........ 1
+ NOT SERVICED: LUSE 8921888
BIPSTICK KIT fINMARKEDL
* NOT SERVICED: UUSE 8921987
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED).
4.8010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106809 SEAL, 75" L.(RUBBER) .. ........c..ovinn.. 1 1
A4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
GA 5151430 GUIDE{T $/2" L} o e i 1t 111 1 %
5121062 GUIDE{Y 1/B" L} ... 1)1 11 %
5139278 GUIDE{B S/B" LY .. i 1
5137864 GUIDE {4 3/4" L} .. e, 1
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
6A 5140382 ADAFTOR 2582 DEV.LY . it H
BA 5140474 ADAPTOR{22.22"DEV. LY ... . viiiivenennn. t
6B 5148529 ADAPTORBSO" DEV. LY ... .. s, 111
63 5429308 ADAPTOR{TAZ2"DEV. LY .. s, 1
68 5137671 ADAPTOR{B.20"DEV. LY ... ... ... ... 1
6A 176773 * ADAPTOR (6.08" DEV. L) (5108621} ......... 1
6B 5196780 ADAPTORB.48  DEVLL) ... it 1
6B 5142468 ADAPTOR 1072 DEVL LY ... .. .. 1
6A 5101534 ADAPTOR {3478 DEV. LY ... oot 1
5101212 ADAPTOREZZNI0"DEVL LY . et 1
6B 5101765 ADAFTOR {23580 DEV. L} ... e AU 1
BA 137401 NUT, 1/27 INV. TUBE {12.8460) ............. 1
* NQOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO LENGTH,
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5153473 CLIP, 1/2Y TUBE ... i 111
5136948 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (280200 .................. 1
6A 5131426 CLIP, /2 TUBE ... . . - 3
5154108 CLIP, 172" {12.4098} . ... ... .. i, 1
MARCH, 1887 PAGE 28 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.6C00A DIPSTICK

.................... TYPES ... e
PARTY 7 7 7 7 8
G .. ONUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4(7i5{7]6 TI719 0!8
0j4i8|B111{T7}7 8 81811
1 6 4 3
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D}
5163503 BRACKEY, CLIP(4.3080) . ... ... ... ... ... 1
51268112 BRACKET, CLIP{126872} . . ................ 1
5126530 PLUG, ANCHOR {77010} . .. ... Lol 1
443606 BOLY, 1/4°—20X3/4° {12,900} .. ... ....... 1
181567 BOLY, 1/47-28X7/8" {12.800%) ............. H
181333 BOLY, 8/167.24X5/8" {12.9001) ... ... ... H
106261 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9190) . ............. ... 2
120392 WASHER, 3/8" {12880} .. ... ... . ......... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, /8" (1282000 .. ... ... ... .. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716~ (12.8200) ... .. ....... 1 1
121902 NUT, 172728 (128928 .. ... ... ... ... .. H
120376 NUT, 1/47--2G (12,8520} ... . ... .. .. .. 1
JAN, 1883 PAGE 30 OF  4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFIG L

GA
6A
BA

6A
6A
BA

6A
GA
é8
&8
T
8B

B

3

MPFC ENGINES
4.6000A  DIPSTICK
PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
5109265 4 DIPSTICK DG-15.00%, Y-.827, Z-13.507) ... .....
5109256 .+ DIPSTICK (X-16.00", Y-1.18", 2-14.25%) .......
5109262 .+ DIPSTICK {X-19.00", Y-80", Z-17.44"} ........
5162934 4+ DIPSTICK £-23.00", ¥-1.18°, Z20.88") ... .. ..
51629238 -+ DIPSTICK (X-14.00%, Y-94%, Z-31.88"} ........
5148967 DIPSTICK (X-26.25", Y-1.32", 2-2357%) .......
5105169 DIPSTICK {X-10.16°, Y-.62", Z-8.66") .........
5162946 -+ DIPSTICK (X-30.00”, Y-1.32", 2-27.32") .......
5109265 4+ DIPSTICK H-21.00", Y.1.30", 2.19.20" .......
5146632 DIPSTICK (X-45.25", Y.62", Z-43.38"} ........
5101218 DIPSTICK (X-11.81%, ¥.72", Z-10.217 . .......
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 89721988
DIPSTICK KiT {UNMARKED).
46010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106909 SEAL, 75" L {RUBBERY ... ... ... ... .......
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
5121062 GUIDE (L 1/B" L. ittt
B151430  GUIDE(T 9/2" L) e
5137864 GUIDE (4 374" LYoo s
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
5109774  ADAPTOR{11.28" DEV. L) ... ... ... ...
S175708  * ADAPTOR {10.20" DEV. a}{Ezosszn .......
5102712  ADAPTOR{I1.J0° DEV. LY ...,
5109778 ADAPTOR (15.04~ DEV. L}{SD-231) . ..., ...
5142125  ADAPTOR{18.30" DEV.L) ... ... . i'i'ni.,
5107016  ADAPTOR{2559" DEV. L} .................
G107994  ADAPTORIGZO3"DEV. LY ..o 0vvrvnvnnnnn ..
5104795  ADAPTOR ASSY.{15.88" DEV. L) ............
5116685 % ADAPTOR ASSY, (18.94" DEV. L) ............
BE148529  ADAPTOR ASSY.{B.50" DEV. L) .............
137401 NUY, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE (12,9480} .. ..... ...
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TG LENGTH,
% NOT SERVICED; USE 5109762 PLUS
5D-230,
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
BIOY020 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE ... ... i,
5136948  CLIP, 172" TUBE {25020} .. ..o,
BIBOABE  CLIP, 3/8" (28070} .. ... e,
5173022  SUPPORT. CLIP{B.B378} .. .. .........vvoo.
S17086C  CUP, 1/2"TUBE ... ... . . oo,
5108249  CLIP, 23/8" TUBE{5.2180) .. ..............
5153473 LI, 172"
5156404 SPACER, (13/32°X3/4"X1 7/16")
(BBOA0} . ... ... .
B176408  BRACKET(4.8010} . ... ... ..o,
179837 BOLT, 3/8*-16X3/4” (12,8001 ..... .. ......
186283 BOLY, 3/8716X3 1/2" {12.8001) . .. ... ... ..
179816 BOLT, 5/16"18 X 3/4* {12.9001) ...........
179838 BOLY, 3/8716 X 7/8* (12.800%) ... .. ... ..
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (128190} ..................
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ..........

JAN., 1883 PAGE

o

8 B 9
2]8j4iB8|0} 8
8i3|{9j9{01}90
(H] 8 6
1
1
1
i
1
1
11151101
1{1]1 i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
t
1
1
1
2
H

3% OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

EYTROCIT DIESEL

TYPES _ . e
9 9 8 9
0igj{4|9i6]9018
gl1i1|8i8i565]2
0 6 9
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
T3t ti1
111141 Tyt
i
1
1
"
1 1
§
1
1
3
"
1 1
1
1 1
1
1
1
H 1
1
1




65 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
4.6000A DIPSTICK

..................... TYPES ... o
PARY 8 8 9 9 9 8
FIG O ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ., ....... 2i814:8,0 019;:4 5198
813199 ojaji1i;1|85:815¢2
8 o 9
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
{CONT'D}

103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/168° {12.9200) ......... ... 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/8%16{129120} ....... ... 00 i 1

120376 NUT, 8/716"-18 (128120} ... ............... 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE 31.1 OF 4.6000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M PC ENGINES bETROIT DIESEL
4.6000A DIPSTICK

...................... TYPES oottt
2afs[s]a]e]a]s[3]2]3]:]:
CLONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ alojo
- FiG NUMBER olalsi{sls]{z7zi?iririvi2zi2;3
gloitlziol1iz2iaj4]j0i1i1
4.6001 - DIPSTICK
6A 5162941 * DIPSTICK {X-28.00", Y-1.18", Z-25,68" ....... 3 1 1111
6A B162836 * DIESTICK (X-25.00", ¥-1.16%, 2.22.94") ....... 1
SA 5162944 * DIPSTICK (X-20.00", Y-667, 2-27.32") ........ 1 3
GA 8921072 DIPSTICK {X-16.00", Y-1.42%, Z-13.88%) ....... 1
&8 H117792 % DIPSTICK {X-13.00", Y-1.10", Z-10.858") ..... .. 1
SA E139623 * DIPSTICK {X-27.25", ¥-1.00", 2.25.94") ....... 1
6A 5162667 DIPSTICK (X-26.32", Y-1.48", Z-23.46") ....... 1
B132593 * DIPSTICK (X-27.00", Y-6R*, Z-25.38% ........ 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5148680
DIPSTICK KIT £INMARKED).
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5146678
DIPSTICK KIT {UNMARKED),
4.6010 - GASKET, DIPSTICK
5106209 SEAL, 7B LBUBBER} ...t ivrivnnreeanns 1 AERE
4.6020 - GUIDE, DIPSTICK
6A 51231062 GUIDEL 1/B LY ot e e i t{1f1i1 11 el1p1 e
8A 6137864 GUIDE LS 378" L oL s 1
4.6030 - ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
BA 5140888 4 ADAPTOR ASSY. {2214"DEV. L) ....vovvnnes 1
GA 5140342 ADAFTOR ASSY. {ZOOB" DEV. LY .. ... . ..., 1 1
BA 5130247 ADAPTOR ASSY. [24.64* DEV. LY ............ 1
6A 5108774 ADAPTOR ASSY. (11.28" DEV.L) ..ovvreennnn 1
&8 E4376711 ADAPTOR ASSY. (B.20" DEV. LY ... ......... 1
SA 8922384 ADAPTOR ASSY, (23.40" DEV.E} ..vvnrrnnn. 1
8A 8921154 ADAPTOR ASSY. (23.20° DEVL L) ..oovvnnnnn. 1
8A 8921152 ADAPTOR ASSY. £23.19" DEV. LY ....o...v.- 1
6A 8921153 ADAFTOM ASSY, {23.37* DEV. LY ... .vvv... 1
BA 5132411 ADAPTOR ASSY. {2488 DEV. LY ... .oinn.. 1
5140689 ADAPTOR ASSY. (2048" DEV.L} .......\\.-- 1
442324 = CONNECTOR, 7/16" INV. FL. TUBE,
T/A-1B{12.8460) ... . i 1
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8921153 ADAPTOR ASSY. PLUS
1-512 1062 GUIDE AND 1-5153473
CLIP,
= QBSOQLETE.
4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK
5134652 BRACKET {7.1B87) .. . .. 1 1
5144629 BRACKET ...ttt e 1
5166565 BRACKEY, CLIP{O. 159} .. . 1
5114541 BAACKET, CLIP{7.1BBB) .. ... ... . vvivnnnn-. 1 1
5130913 BRACKET, CLIF{TAB87} ... ... . i 1
51618732 CLIB, T/48" (7.4412F . . 1
5153473 CLdP, 12" 1 t{131
5131428 CLIP, 172" e 1
140582 CLIP, 1/27 £12.9630) ... ... . 1
5170860 CLIP, /2" TUBE 3/8" BOLT ... ... 1
5129435 ChIP, 1 e 3
8153473 CLIP, 172" 1
5168001 CLIP, 172 {12.4085) ... .. . . i .. 1
5109020 CLIP, 172" 1
151333 BOLY, B/16°-24 X 5/8" (12.900%) ........... 1 11111
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 32 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MPC

ENGINES

4.6000A  DIPSTICK

4.6040 - CLIP, DIPSTICK

122223
106284
179837
8927580
100001
120392
120393
163341
103320
103322
303321
103319
114493
1030286
102635
121902

{CONT'DY

BOLT, 7/16"-14X5/8" {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/87-24X5/8" {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/87-16X1.615" {12 9001}
BOLT, 1/47.28X3/4" (12.89001)
WASHER, 1/4” {12.9180)
WASHER, 5/16" {12.8180)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 7/18" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,9200
LOCKNUY, 65/16%-24 {2.7170}
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120}
NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.8120)
NUT, 1/4*.28 {12.9120)

MARCH, 1887

PAGE

—

PETROIYT DIESEL

...................... TYPES . .
SN2 I I O T I O O O
0100100111111
TITITITEN] 21213
6i{1j2]{3j4]071111
1

H
1
2
2j)23t
H
t]{131
H 1
H
1111t
3 1

32.% OF

4.6G00A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L FIG .. NUMBER

68

6B

DETROIYT DIESEL

PART

4.6001

8026489
8926383
5139623
B928641

4.6020

5121062
5151430

4.6030
8926488
8926384

8928640
8921154
137401

4.6040

5168001
5153473
5136948
5144629
179837
103321
102635

*

4.6000A DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK {X-41.32", Y-50°, Z-39.88"} ........
DIPSTICK {X-28.28", Y-1.75", Z-26.456") .......
DIPSTICK {X.27.258", ¥-1.00", 2.25.94%) ... .. ..
DIPFSTICK (X-78.34", ¥Y-54",Z2.27.65") ........
* NOT SERVICED, USE 8921988

DIPSTICK (UNMARKED).

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

GUIDE{1 1/78BY L} o
GUIDE{Y 1727 L} . .. e

ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK

ADAFPTOR ASSY., 39.18" DEV. L.

ENCLUDES NUTIN4803C) ... ... .. ...
ADAPTOR ASSY,, 27.54" DEV. L

ENCLUDES NUT IN 48030} ... .........
ADABPTORASSY, 233" DEV. L. ... ... . ...,
ADAPTOR, 23207 DEV. L. ... o i,
NUT, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE {12.8460F ....... ...

CLIP, DIPSTICK

CUIP, 1727 (124080} ... 00,
CLIP, 172
CLIP, 172" {2.8020) ..o
BRACKET, CLIE .. oo i,
BOLT, 3/B"-16X3/4" {12.8001) ... ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92000 ... ..........
NUT, /816 (12.81208 ... . ... . ...

MARCH, 18287 PAGE

1111 .........
1111111
3[1414]6
git{2]o
H
1
H
1
H
171
"
H
K
1
1)1

33 OF 4.6000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




DETHRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPFC ENGINES
&4.7000A Qli. PAN

..................... TYPES oo
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... eivlolsitirfeir|2i1]3in
gjo|oltjaj1iei2]8i3(9:4
8 0 5 a o 5
47001 - PAN, OiL
A 5121041 * PAN, 4.53 CASTISD-115) ... ... c...ivinnes 1 1
A 5123543 ZPAN 383 CAST ... ... it 1 1
B 5144592  PAN, 3.B3STAMPED .. ... ... .....ocovue.n. 1 1 1
‘B 143996 & PAN, 253 STAMPED ... ................... 1 1
A 51238642 % PAN, 253 CAST . .. ... ...y 1 1
B 5121188  PAN. 283 STAMPED .. ... ... ............. 1
‘A 5123646 2 PAN 353 CAST .. ... ... .. 1
‘A 5119489 = PAN, 283 CAST . ... .. ...t 1
‘A 5123904  PAN 353 ALUMINUM .. ...... ... ......... 1
B 512788 % PAN 453 STAMPED . .. ... ... ... ... .... 1
'8 189691 BOLT, 5/167.18X3/4 (W/LW) (12,9001} ... ... 20116 16120 20
5148437  BOLT, 5/16" 18X 1" (W/LWI (12.8001) . ..., ... 16 24
1A 5148438  BOLT, 5/16%18X1 1/4" [W/LW)
T1Z8008) © oo oot et 24|20} 16 16120124120{16{20
# NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED OIL
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE, ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLT
189691 IN PLACE OF 188700,
& NOT SERVICED; USE 5147383 PLUS
1.5142548 PLUG.
% NOT SERVICED. USE 5196848 OiL PAN
AND INCLUDE (3} 5142548, (2)
5115214, (2) 5138621 PLUGS AND (1)
840277 GASKET.
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5196848 Qi PAN
AND INCLUDE{1} 5140789, {1}
5116267, (24) 5148437 AND $0-115,
= OBSOLETE
47010 - PAN, OIL - UPPER
6124566  PAN. 453 ... 1
5148438  BOLT, /167 18X1 174" (W/LW)
12.8001) - .o 24
47020 - PAN. Ol - LOWER
B125148 PAN.4B3 ... 3
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 174" (12.9001} ... ... .. ... 12
103321, LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)....... ... .. 12
47030 - GASKET, Oil. PAN TO BLOCK
A 51968060  GASKET SET 483 . ... ... ............ .. 1 1 1
7A 5196059  GASKET SET. 3.83 .. ... ................ 1 1 1 1
7A 196058  GASKET SET, 283 .. ... ............... 1 1 1
i
MAY, 1978 PAGE 1 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A Oft. PAN

..................... TYPES oot
PART 1 1 1 1
CFIG . NUMBER. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ sl1jeivrj1l1iv1f1j2]1[3]1
slojel1lal1|6]2]8i3]|9]a
8 ) 5 4 0 5
4.7030 - GASKET, Qil. PAN TO BLOCK (CONT'D)
7A 5116256 GASKET, 353 ..ttt y 1 1
74 5116255 GASKET, 283 ..., NERE
TA 5116257 GASKET, 483 ...ttt rvnr ey 1 ]
47040 . GASKET, LOWER Ol PAN
5125201 GASKET, B3 ettt 1
4.7080 - PLUG, Ol PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
7A 5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE (24015) .. .o, 3 2
7A 5145014 BLUG, 378 PIPE SQ. MD. (12,9550} .. ........ 1311])1
74 8923313 PLUG, 374" PIPE 5Q. HD. {12.9580} .......... IEERERER 111 111
5173335 PLUG, 374" PIPE {COUNTERSUNK HEADY, ... .. 1
47100 - TUBE, QH. PAN DRAIN
5112606 TUBE ASSY. FLEXD ottt v e 11119
5138542 @MOSE #I12X 9 1/2° L o0, 1
5128157 @ # HOSE, #8 X 21" L {8.3830) ... ........... ] 1
5185996 PIPE ASSY. ottt e 1
5121023  CAPDIPSTICKI4.8001) ... ovnrinnn s, 1
187396 @ COUPLING, 3/8” PIPE (12.9580) ............. 1 1
144054 COUPLING, 1" X 3/4" RED. (3.8530) ......... 1
5121825 FITTING, 172" HOSE (12,4090} ... .......... 2 2
5121190  EITTING. 3/4" EXT.PIPEHOSE ... ........... 2
142269 @ BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570) ........ 1 1
142767 @ BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12,9570} ......., 1 9
8924163  BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" RED. (12.9570} ........ INERE
111316 @ ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG.
(12.9880) ..o 1 1
108686 ELBOW, 1/2".80 DEG. STREET
(12,9880} ... ... 1{17] 1
112304 @ PLUG, 3/8" PIPE 50, HD. BRASS
(12.9550) ..ottt 1 1
219754 NUT, 7/8°-14 {12.8120) ... ... ... . ... ... 1{1]1
@ MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFEECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
# STD. LENGTH, HOSE CUT 1O LENGTH
SHOWN.
47101 - CLIP, Ol PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 @ CLIP, 3/4" (4.B040} ... ... .. vrireins. 1 1
186627 @ BOLT, 3/B%24X1" {(12.8001) ... ... ... .. ... 1 1
163321 @ LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .............. 1 1
NOV.. 1983 PAGE Z OF  4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



83 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A  Ql. PAN

..................... TYPES ........ .. i

PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFHG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... G110 1181111211131
gio|{9j1i14|116]{2i8l3]9i4
8 Q 5 4 Q -]

4,710% - CLIP, Oil. PAN DRAIN TUBE
({CONTDY
117049 @NUT, 3/8°-24 12,8120} . ........ ... ... 1 t

@ MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D.474,

47112 - BRACKET, CIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

BI73022 @BRACKET ... . ... . . i i, H 1
@ MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 30.1887, 4D-2877, 6D.474.

FEB., 1980 PAGE 3 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION




DETRQOQIT BIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE!
4.7000A  Qii. PAN

..................... TYPES .. ... ...l
o T HHEREE
o ... NUMBER . .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4111471 1
Fia NUMBER al4|Bj4|2|5;4[6]111812
7 2 3 ? 2
4.7001 - PAN, OiL
78 5144582 PAN, 3J-B3STAMPED . ......... ... ...t 1
TA 5127913 PAN, 6V-53 ALUMINUM . ... e 1
78 5126689 PAN, B3 STAMPED ... ... ... ... .. ... 1 1
B8 $1268690 PAN, 383 STAMPED . ... ... ... ... 1 1
7B 51256762 @PAN, B3 STAMPED . ..., ... ... .. ... .. ... 1
7A 5182898 #PAN, 4S5ICAST .. .......... .. ... 1
78 5143998 & PAN, 4-BISTAMPED .. .. ... . ... . ..., 1
TA S126741 = PAN AB3CAST ... .......... e 1
1A 5126740 FPAN IBICAST ... .. 1
78 61284865 PAN, 383 STAMPED .. .. ... ... ... .. 1
78 51262688 % PAN 4-S3STAMPED ... ... ... .. .. ......... 1
78 1896901 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4"W/AWI{12.8001) .. ..., 24120j20]24 0 20 24
5148437 BOLY, /16718 X 1" (W/LWH (2.3280F ... ... 24
TA 5148438 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 1 1/4 (W/LW}
(23260} . ... ... 24124120 24
TA 5148439 BOLY, 5/16°-18X1 3/8" (W/LWy .. ........ ¥
@ NOT SERVICED. USE TYPE 261 QiL
PAN AND TYPE 253 DIPSTICK.
# NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED OIL
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE, ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLT
1886581 IN PLACE OF 189700,
& NOT SERVICED. USE 5144533 OiL PAN
AND INCLUDE {2) 5145012 PLUGS
AND {2} 5142548 PLUGS.
% NOT SERVICED. USE TYPE 116 OiL
PAN, TYPE 131 DIPSTICK AND
5123387 (FRONT SUMP) OR 5123368
(REAR SUMPY QI PAN INLET PIPE,
= (BSOLETE
4.7030 - GASKET, Oli PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5196060 GASKET SET. 48B3 ... ..., ... v iiannn, ti1
TA S196069 GASKET SET, 3-83 . ..., ... . it 1 1
7A 5196061 GASKEY SET, 8V.B3 ... .. ... ... . . s 1
A 5116256 GASKET, 3-83 .. ... .. ... . e i1 1 t
74 5116287 GASKEY, .83 ... . ... ool 1 1 1 1
47080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
GUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4° PIPE{Z4018) . ........... . ..... 3|2
7A 5103188 = PLUG, 172" FIPE HEX. HD, {12.9880) . .. ...... 1
A B115214 PLUG, 1727 PIPE S0 HDL (12,9880 ... ... . ... 1212 Jl2]6]2}

FEB., 1980 PAGE

4 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A  OlL PAN

.................... TYPES . . e
PART k] 1 1 1 1 1
CHG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4i1t4 11|51 {611 |{61]7
6iajgia4l2|5fa4jbl11612
7 -4 3 7 2
47080 - PLUG. O PAN DRAIN {CONT'D}
7A 8923313 @ PLUG, 374" PIPESCQ. WD, {12.8850) .. ...... .. 1 1TEY{1] ¢ 2
TA 51034187 * PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. {12.9880) ...... ... i
£178984 @PLUG 374" PIPE(MAGNETIC) ... ....... ... 1
5138621 PLUG, 18MM. X 1.6MM, THD. {4.7080} ....... 141 1)1
B40277 WASHER{1IBMM) . ... ... ... . ... . HE 111
* OPTIONAL USAGE FOR TYPE 146.
@ OPTIONAL USAGE FOR TYPE 1498, OR
TYPE 157,
47100 - TUBE, O PAN DRAIN
5128187 H R HOSE FB X 21" L. (83830 ......... ... ... 1 1
187396 # COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE{12.8880}............. i 1
5121825 FITTING, $1/2" HOSE{12.4080) .. ............ 2 2
142269 # BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.8870} ... ..., 1 1
142767 3 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8” RED. (12,9570} ... ... 1 1
111316 # ELBOW, 3/8"-80 DEG. STREET {12.9590}. ... .. 1 H
112304 # PLUG, 3/8" PiPE 5Q. HD. BRASS
128850 ... ... 1 3

3 MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 31-1887, 403-2877, 6D-474.

& STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

47101 . CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

B18¥189 #CLIP, 3747 {48040} . . .. .. .. ... .. ... ..... i 1
186627 # BOLT, 3/B7-24X 17 (12,8004 ... ... ... .., 1 i
103321 # LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (128200).............. K 1
117049 FENUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ... ... ... ......... 1 H

# MARINE MCDELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 30-1887, 4D.2877, 6D-474.

4.7112 - BRACKET, Gil. PAN DRAIN TUBE

8173022 #FBRACKET ... .. ... . e H H
# MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D-2877, 6D-474.

JAN., 1983 PAGE & OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DHES EL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
4.7000A Ol PAN

..................... TYPES .. e
BART 1 1 2 2 2 2
LFIG L ONUMBEAR L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..... ..., 71171210 ofj2{112(2;12
gi1ri9joiBsioi9 1 T{2i212
8 4 7 3 1 5
4.7001 . PAN, O
78 SI26269 * PAN ABISTAMPED . ... ... ... .. 0, 1
8 51262668 @PAN 3BISTAMPED ...................... 1
78 5128267 @ PAN.ISBISTAMPED .. ... ... ... o H
78 5128036 # PAN 353 8TAMPED ... ... .. .. il 1
TA 5126448 PAN, 4-83 CAST ... ... . . ... 1
TA 5128449 PAN, &83 CAST ... ... ... .. .. e 1
TA 5127988 - PAN 283 CAST .. ... .. ..l 1
78 B1001587 & PAN 48B3 STAMPED ... ... .. ... ... .. ... 1
TA 5129677 PAN, BV-BI CAST ... . ... 1
78 5108712 PAN, 4-B3 STAMPED . ............. ... ... ., 1
78 5109239 % PAN 4BISTAMPED .. .. ... ... .. ..., tHE =
78 5108488 + PAN, 383 STAMPED .. .. . ... ... ..., .. 1
TA 5148436 BOLT, 8/18™18X3/4" WA W 4. 71200 ... .. .. 243120120120 24 20
5148437 BOLT, 5716°-18 X 1* {(W/LW) (23260} ... ... 24124
TA 5148438 BOLT, 5/167.18 X 1 174" (W/LW}
(232600 ... .. e e e . 241241186 22
* NOT SERVICED, USE TYPE 118 OiL
PAN, TYPE 131 DIPSTICK AND
§123367 (FRONT SUMB} OR 5123388
{HEAR SUMP) OIL PUMP INLET TUBL
@ NOT SERVICED, USE TYPE 124 Qil
PAN AND TYPE 131 DIFSTICK,
# NQT SERVICED, USE TYPE 328 QlL
PAN, TYPE 235 CIL DISTRIBUTION AND
TYPE 253 DIFSTICK.
& NOT SERVICED, USE TYPE 221 Ol
PAN, TYPE 230 Ol DISTRIBUTION AND
TYPE 256 DIPFSTICK,
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5196848, PLUS
{31 5143449 PLUG, {1) 5138621 PLUG
AND (1) 5138620 GASKET.
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 51468360 AND
INCLUDE {1) 5142549 PLUG.
= (QBSOLETE
4.7030 - GASKET, Qi PAN TO BLOCK
1A 51168256 GASKET, 3-B3 .......... ... .. o 1151 1
TA 51182657 GASKET. 4-83 . ... ... ... . ... ... ... .. 1 i 111
TA 51960606 GASKEY SET, 453 ... ... . ... .. .. a0 i1
TA 5196058 GASKET SET. 2-83 ........ ............... %
T 5196061 GASKET SET, 6W.83 ... ... . ... ... .. ... 1
47080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLLIGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
A §145014 PLUG, 3/B" PIPE (12,88650) ... .. ... ... ... 11 %
FEB.. 198C PAGE 6 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DEIEESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4. 1000A QL PAN

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 4 1 2 2 2
FiG OO NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... TiI11712140 oj2]112:12
3|{7|si0j6|0|l8i11|7i2|212
8 4 7 3 1
47080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN {CONYT'D)
A 5115214 PLUG, 1/2° PIPE(12.8650) ............... .. 3 252(%
A 8523313 PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.9880) . _............... 221211 ) 1] +%11:1313 1
B103187  #H PLUG, 3/4" PIPEHEX. HD. (129650} .. ... .... 1
5138621 PLUG, 18MM. X 1 BEMM. THD. (47080 . ...... 1 1
BAG2TY WASHER (1B MM (47080} . ............ ... 1 1
# OPTIONAL USAGE FOR TYPE 217,
4.7100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
51291567 * @ HOSE #8 X 21" L.{B38B30) ............. Tt ii1
5138542 @HOSE H12 X9 V27 L {12437%) ........... 1
5186896 PIPE ASSY. ... i e 1
5128565 CARDIPSTICK) ... ... ... i 1
187396 * COUPLING, 3/87(12.9580) ................. t1t1]t i1
144094 COUPLING, 1"X3/4" (128880} ... ........... 1
B121828  * FITTING, 1/27 HOSE, 3/B" BT, {(12.4080). ... .. 2122 242
5121180 FITTING, 3/8" PT.HOSE . . ................. 2
111316 * ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 80 DEG. {12.8500) ...._. IAREE T
112304 * PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(12.9880) ... .. i 1ttt i1
B923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.9880) . ................ 1
1422869 * BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.9870) ........ IR 111
1427767 * BUSHING, 3/4°X3/08" RED. (12,8570} ........ t]ti1 111
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTVE
WITH 30D-1887, 4D-2877, 6D-474.
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
47161 - CLIP, OIL PAN DHAIN TUBE
BI151189 *CLIP, 3/47(48040) .. ..................... 111411 111
186627 * BOLY, 3/87.24X1" 128001} ............... 1111 T
103321 * LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (1282000 . ... .......... 11141 Tt
117049 *NUT, 378724 {12.8120) ...........ooinnin, Tl 1] 1

* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1887, 4D.2877, 6D-474.

47112 - BRACKEY, Oll. PAN DRAIN TUBE
BI73022 * BRACKET{B.3379).. . ... ... virninnnnn.. t] 1)1 1)1

* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D.2877, 6D-474,

JAN, 1983 PAGE 7 OF 470004
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIT DLILESEL §3 MPC ENGINES

4.7000A  OiL PAN

..................... TYPES .. ..
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
LG LU NUMSBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 7{117 cj2i{ol2j1l2]2
3{7{9}0 oigi1i7j212;2
B 4 3 1
4.7120 . COVER, OlL PAN
B126496  COVER ... c0vuiiannniiinranan 111
179818 BOLT, 5/16°.18X3/4° (12.89001) ............ 14] 14
103321 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............ 14| 14
4.7130 - GASKET, OIL PAN COVER
BI26497  GASKET ... ... i LI
FEB. 1980 PAGE 8 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION



FIG ... NUMBER

B
L
tA
A

'8
A
LR
B
7A
7A

TA

7A

MeC

PARY

4.700%

5109281
5144593
5109091
5109162
5137298
5173795
5162748
5146850
5173864
5173859
53108080
5116214
BO23313
5148436
5148437
5148438

179822
5348439
103320

47010 .

5109168
5148438

186624
103320

47020 .

5182680
5125149
180120
186679
103321

ENGINES

4. T7000A QIL PAN

~ FAN, OiL

= PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED
PAN, 4.53 STAMPED
+ PAN, 4-53 CAST
PAN, 6V-53 CAST
PAN, 6V-B3 CAST .................
PAN, 6V-83 STAMPED
$ PAN, 463 CASY
* PAN, 6V-B3 CAST . ... .. .......
@ PAN, 3-53 STAMPED
# PAN, 4.53 STAMPED
T PAN, 483 CAST ... ...............
PLUG, 1/2” PIPE {12.8550)
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {12 9650)
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (W/LW) (4,7120)
BOLT, /16718 X 1° {(W/LW} (2.3260}
BOLT, 5/167.18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)
(2.3260) ...
BOLYT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/2" {12.8001)
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4" (W/LW)
LOCKWASHER, §/16° {12.9200) ... ..
+ NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED O#t,
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN TYPE,
ALSO SUSBSTITUTE BOLT 189691 IN
FLACE OF 188700.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5137298.
NOT SERVICED, USE 5196848 AND
INCLUDE {3) 5142549 PLUGS, {1)
5115211 PLUG.
NOT SERVICED, USE 5173795 AND
INCLUDE {2) 5115214 PLUGS.
NOT SERVICED, USE 5196847,
25142549, 1-6115214.
$ OBSOLETE.

PAN, OIL-UPPER

PAN {CAST IRON}
BOLY, 5/167.18X1 174°(W/LW)

1128001 ... .,
BOLT, 5/16.18X1 1/4” {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200)
@ OBSOLETE.

@

PAN, OUL-LOWER

PAN, 4-B3
-
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4° (12,8001} ......
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}

JAN., 1883

PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

22124

24

t8{22

24
22
22

12
12

g OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

22

22

24

22124

24




5 3

MeC

PART

RGO NUMBER .

7A
TA

TA
TA

1A
TA

TA

ENGINES
4.7000A GIL PAN

4.7030 - GASKET, OiL PAN TO BLOCK

116256
5116257
5119266
5196060
5196061

GASKET, 353 .. ... ... e
GASKET, 4-B3 ... ...
GASKEY, 6V-B3 ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ...
GASKEY SET, 453 . .. ... ... ..ol
GASKET SET, BV-53 .. ... . . ... ... .. ......

47040 - GASKET, LOWER OiL PAN

5125201

GASKET ... ... i e,

4.7080 - PLUG, OiIl. PAN DRAIN

5121182
5145014
5115214
5146891
8923313
5163187
5138621
840277

PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.

PLUG, 174" PIPE(2.4015) ..................
PLUG, 3/8° BIPE (12.8550) ... ..............
PLUG, 172" PIPE (12.9550) ... ..............
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE 5Q. HD. MAGNETIC . ...... ..
PLUG, 3/4° PIPE {12.9550) .................
PLUG, 3/4” PIPE HEX MD. {12.9550) .........
PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. THD. {4.7090) .......
WASHER {18 MM} {4.7090) .................

4.7100 - TUBE, O PAN DRAIN

5129157
187396
5121825

111316
108686
112304
142269

142767
8824163

471061

5151189
186627
163321

* @ HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (8.3830) ... ..........
* COUPLING, 3/8” (12,9580) ... ..............
* FETTING, 1/2° HOSE, 3/8° P.T.
(12.4080) ...
* ELBOW, 3/87-90 DEG. STREET
(129890} ... ...,
ELBOW, 1/27-80 DEG. STREET
(1285100 . o
* PLUG, 3/8" SC. HD. BRASS {12.8550} .. .. ..
* BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12.8570) ........
* BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. (12.8570) .. ... ...
BUSHING, 3/4"-1/2" RED, {12.95708 .........
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WITH 3D-1897, 4D.2877, 6D-474,
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

+

CLIP, Oll. PAN DRAIN TUBE
* CLIP, 3/4” TUBE (4.8040) ..................

* BOLT, 3/87-24X17 (12,8001} .. ..............
* LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200) ..............

NOV., 1983 PAGE

DETROIT BPI1ESEL

SEISEEN SRS FERRRE
z 31213
6:2:113]8!3
4
1
3
1 3
111 1
i1
3
212
4
2 t]1
2
3
1
11
111
212
{1
11
11
111
1it
11 1%
113

10 OF  4.7CG00A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

2 2
4 4
43i416
1
111
H
211
111y 2




85 3 M P C ENGINES
4.7000A Ol PAN

PART
FIG ..  NUMBER .. ........ .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

4. 7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
{CONT'D)

117049 * NUT, 3/87-24 {12.8120
* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE

WITH 301887, 40.2877, 6D-474.

47112 . BRACKEY, Oil. PAN DRAIN TUBE
83173022 *+ BRACKET (8.537TH

* MARINE MODELS ONLY, EFFECTIVE
WiTH 30-1897, 4b.2877, 60.474.

FEB. 1880

PAGE

DETROI!IT DIESEL

11 OF  4.7C000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MUTORS CORPCRATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A O PAN

............ e TYPES
PART 2 2 2 2
FIG O ONUMBER L. L NAME ANDDESCRIPTION ......... |41 2] 8l2186:2|6|2]7i21712
7iBl1ls glalejzi7ial7
+] 3 r 3 7
47001 - PAN, OitL
78 5143995 @ PAN, 483 STAMPED ... ... .. ... ......... i
7A 5162898 =PAN, 4-53CAST ............... DU I
78 5109234 PAN, 4-B3 STAMPED .. ... ....co0vvveennn.. 1
78 5108907 * PAN, 3-53STAMPED ... ... ............... 1
7A 5129877 PAN, 6V-83 CAST ... ... 0., 1 1
7B 5130558 4 PAN 3 BI STAMPED .. ... . ... .. e, 1
7A 5182866 FAN, 4-52 CASY ... ... 1
7A 5162858 PAN, 883 CAST ...t iiitiinrninannnnenn. 1
78 5130786 PAN, 453 STAMPED ... ... ... .. 1
18 5130785 4 PAN, SV.E3 STAMPED ... ........0ouvnnon.. 1
78 5130784 & PAN, BV-53 STAMPED ... ..., 1
78 5131632 % PAN, 4-53 STAMPED (JSE TYPE 297} ........ 1
7A 5148436 BOLYT, 5/16"-38 X 3/4* (W/LW)
{4.71201PY4 700043004 ... .. ... s 24 20 20
TA 5148437 BOLT, /167 18X 17 (W/LW) {12.800%} ........ 24120 24122|22 :
7A 5148439 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8° (W/LW) -
(129001 ....... ... . .. .. e 24 22 24124 22
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5144593 AND
INCLUDE (2) 5115214 PLUGS AND (2)
§142549 PLUGS.
= NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED Of1,
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN TYPE,
ALSO SUBSTITUTE BOLYT 189631 IN
FLACE OF 5189700,
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5146360 AND
INCLUDE (3} 5118214 PLUGS.
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5142310 AND
INCLUDE (3) 5115214 AND {1)
5142549 PLLGS,
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5130786 PLUS
(1Y 5118214 PLUG.
% NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
SHOWN,
+ OBSOLETE
47030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TO SLOCK
7A 5116257 GASKET, 48B3 ... .. ... e I 1
7A 5116286 GASKET, 353 ... ..., e 1 1 ]
7A 5119268 GASKET, 8Vu83 .. ... ... .. 111
7A 5196080 GASKET SET, 453 ... .. ... 1 131
74 5196081 GASKET SET, 8V-B3 .. ... ... ... il 1 1
47080 - PLUG. OiL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
GUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
5138621 PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. THD. (4.7090) . ... ... 1 1 1
£EB., 1980 PAGE 12 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



P>

M P C ENGINES

4.7080 -
5138456

5121182
5145014
5116214
5146309
8823313
5178994
5103187
840277

47100 .

5129167 *
187396
5121826
111316
112304

47101 -
5151189
186627
103321
117049

47112 -

5173022

4. 7000A, Oit PAN

........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ......

PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN {(CONT'D)

PLUG, 18MM. X 1.5MM. THB.

MAGNETICY ... ... ... ..
PLLG, 174" PIPE SO HD. {24018} . ... . ... ...
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE SQ. HD. (12,8650} . ..... ...,
PLUG, t/2" PIPE SO HD. (12,8680 .. ... ... ..
PLUG, 172" PIPEMAGNETICY ... . ... . ...,
PLUG, 374" PIPE{12.9680) .. ...............
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (MAGNETICY ..., ... ......
PLUG, 374" PIPE HEX. HD. (12,9880 ... ... ..
WASHER {18 MMM4.7090} . ... ... ... ...

TUBE, CIl. PAN DRAIN

HOSE #8 X 217 L {B3B30)............. ...

COUPLING, 3/8" PiPE (129580} ..., .........

FITYING, 1/2° HOSE (12,4080} . .............

ELBOW, 378" STREET 80 DEG. {12.9580)

PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. BRASS
(129880 ... .. e

* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUY TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLiP, OiL PAN DRAIN TUBE

CLIP, 3/4” TUBE {4.8040) . ... ... .. .......
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" {12.9001) ...... ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200)
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120)

BRACKET, OH. PAN DRAIN TUBE
BRACKET(BB3TH . ... .. .. v i

JAN., 1983 PAGE

2 2 2

412151286

7161150
0 3
2 t
1 112
4 3
1

3 1

i3 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROITYT DIESEL

o N ke ke

Y

[ PR §

—_ A

[T §

......... s
Ti21712
T|2:7
3 7
1
2111211
1
1
L




DETHOCIT DIES EL § 3 MPC ENGINES
A.7000A Ok PAN

..................... TYPES .. . . e
PART 2 2 2 3 a
LFIG .. NUMBER .. ....... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7l2i8 gi2ial2{1l{3]1!3
gla 9ial9|7191z]11el2
5 - 8 5 1
4.7001 - PAN, OIL
78 B131571  * PAN, 3-B3 STAMPED .. ... ... ... ..0ovenn.. 1
78 5131850 @ PAN, 3.53 STAMPED {USE TYPE 298} ........ 1
7A S132109 4 PAN, 353 CAST ...ttt 1
7A 132173 7 PAN 383 CAST ... 1
7A B132172 2 PAN. 353 CAST . i, 1
1A 5134037 PAN, 283 CAST .. 1
7A 5132450 % PAN, 3283 CAST ... .. . it 1
7A BI32374 =PAN, 3B3CAST ... q
78 S133811 2 PAN 453 STAMPED .. ... ... . .......0ouu... 1
7A 5132826 @ PAN, BV-53 CAST(USETYPE 334} ... . ... .... 1
A 5132595 PAN, 483 CAST ..ottt e, 1
7A 5133287 BAN, 4853 CAST ..o 1
7A 5148436 BOLT, /15718 X 3/4" SW/LWA (4.71208 ... . .. 20{ 20
TA 5148437 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 17 (W/LW) (2.3260) ....... 24
7A 5148438  BOLT, 5/167.18 X 1 174" (W/AW)
(23260} .. 20120120} 16]20{ 20 24124
7A 179823 BOLT, 5/16".18X1 5/8” (128001} .. ......... 22
7A 186270 8OLT, 5/16°-18X3 1/2°{12.800% ........... 4
7A 272645 BOLT, 5/16718X5 1/4*{12.8001) . ... ....... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) . ........... 27
* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
530 AND INCLUDE TYPE 370 Ol
DISTRIBUTION FOR FRONT SUMP
APPLICATIONS QNLY.
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
SHOWN.
3 NOT SERVICED, USE 519688 PLUS (2}
5142542 AND 5115214 PLUGS.
~ NOT SEAVICED, USE 5144592 PLUS
5126212, 5118256 AND (20
$148437,
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5144229 PLUS
(31 5142549, AND (2) 5115214,
7 OBSOLETE.
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5144229 PLUS
(3} 5102882, AND (2) 6118214,
4.7030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5116257 GASKET. 483 ... oo e 1
7A 5116256 GASKET, 353 . ... 0 11
74 5196060  GASKETSET, &83 .. ... ... ... .. oo, 1]
7A 5198059 GASKET SET, 383 ... .00, 1P} 1
7A 5196068  GASKET SET. 2.83 ... ... ... ... ... 1
74 5198187 GASKET SET, 8V-83 ... ... .. .., 1
47080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITHES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
5138621 PLUG, 18MM, X 1.5MM. THD. (47080 . ... ... 1

FEB. 198G PAGE

14 QF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




bETRO!!T DIESEL 5 3 MpPC ENGINES
4.7000A ON. PAN

..................... TYPES ... ... .
PART 2 2 2 3
FlG NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... 7 a gi12]98{2|113)1113
8]8 9 9ir|9;12{1;16|2
6 8 5 1
{CONT'D} UG, Ol PAN DRAIN
5146309 PLUG, 1/2" PIPEMAGNETIC) ............... H
5145014 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE SQ. HD. {12.9850) ....... ... 1)1
5115214 PLUG, 1727 PIPE 5Q. KD, (12,9850} . . ... _ .. - t]1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4° PIPE SQ. HD. (12,9680} .. ........ 2 £ I O T I AR I I O O
5103185 PLUG, 1" PIFE SO . HD. {12.8550) ... ......... 3
840277 WASHER (18 MM {4.70905 . . ... .. ... ...... 1

47100 - TUBE, Ol PAN DRAIN

5129157 * HOSE, #B8 X 21" L. {8.3830)................ 111
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE (12,9880} ... .......... 111
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {12.8570y ... ..... 111
142767 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" HED. {12.8570) ... ..... 111
5121825 FITTING, 172" HOSE 3/8" P.T.{12.4090} ...... 212
111316 ELBOW, 3/8".90 DEG. STREET {12.8380)...... 141
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. KD, (12,9880} .. ........ i
* 5TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

4.7101 - CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE

B151189  CLIP, 3/4° TUBE (4.8040) . ................. 111
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" {12.8001} - v rooori, 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200}. ... ...\ 0., 111
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.8120} -\ .\ vvirnet, 111

4.7112 . BRACKET, Oil. PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022  BRACKET (5.5379)...... e 111

4.7120 . COVER, OIL PAN
B1323B2  * COVER . ...ovvrre e 11
B162680  COVER . ...... oo 1
8923313  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9580) .. ..... ... 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001) ... ... . ..., 12112
180120 BOLT, 3/8-16X3/4” (12.9001) ... ... .0.0. .. 12
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {(12.8200) .. ... ....... 12112
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} .. ... ... ... .. 12

* OBSOLETE.

4.7130 . GASKET, OIL PAN COVER
B132362 + GASKET oo o ittt e 114
5125201  GASKET {47040} . . ... .. ... ... 1

+ OBSOLETE
JAN., 1983 PAGE 15 OF 4.J000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L FIG L. NUMBER

TA
TA
78
TA

78
74
TA
TA
7A
TA
7A

7A
TA
7A
TA

7A

DETRG!T DIESEL

PARY

4.7001 -
5134236 +
5133817 =
5131076
5134486 =

4.700CA  CIL PAN

PAN, QN
FOR TYPE 328 USE TYPE 590,

PAN, BV-53 CASTIUSETYPE 333 ...........
PAN, BV-63 CAST(USETYPE 335) ...........
PAN, 383 STAMPED .. ... ... Ll
PAN, BV-B3 CASTUSEYYPES338) ..... .. ....

5109908 @ PAN 3B3STAMPED _ ... ..................
51354468 A& PAN GVB3STAMPED (.. .. ..., .. ... ...

5135681

PAN, BV-B3 CASY ... ... ... .. oL

5134638 % PAN, 8V.B3 CASTB138689Y ..............,
5134590 % PAN, BV.B3 CAST (H138659) ... ... ... ......
5134788 % PAN, 8V.53 CAST (51358888} .............,.

5134037
5134841
5148436
5148437
5148438

179823
188270
2725486
186619
103320
10332%

4.70390 .
5116256
5119268

5148187
5126088

4.7080 -

51388621

PAN, 283 CAST ... ... .
PAN, BVL-BR CASY . ... .. ...
BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4 (W/AWH{ATI200 ... ...
BOLY, 5/16°418 X 1" (W/AWS (23200} ... . ...
BOLT, /16718 X 1 1/4* (W/LW}

(RITBCY . e
BOLY, 8/187-18X1 5/8° (12,800 ... ... . ...
BOLT, B/18°18X3 1/2° 12,8004 ... ... . ...,
BOLY, B/167-18XE 1/4* (128001 ... ........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 /87 {12.8001) ... .........
LOCKWASHER, /16" (12,8200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200). .. ...........
* NOT SERVICED: CONVERT 70 YYPE
SHOWN.

NOT SERVICED: USE 5196847 PLUS
2-5142548 AND 3.5115214 PLUGS.
NOT SERVICED: USE 5173758,

NOT SERVICED; USE QIL PAN IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1] NEW
FLYWHERL HOUSING AND 1-5115214
PLUG. OLD FLYWHEEL HOUSING
5134132, 5134722 CR 5132844 TQ
BE REPLALED BY NEW FLYWMEEL
HOUSING 8135808, 8135787 OR
5135861 RESPE

CTIVELY.

e B

GASKET, GQiL PAN TO BLOCK

GASBKET, 383 ... . ... .. ... ...
GASKET 8V-83 ... . ... . ... ... 0
GASKET SET, 8v.83 . ... . ... .. ... .......
GASKET SEY. 253 . ... ... ... ... ... ._....
PLUG, Ol PAN DRAIN

PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,

PLUG, TEMM. X 1BMM.{4.7090) ... .. .. ..

FEB. 1380 PAGE

22122

737

16 OF

20
20

4, 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

22

[ ] ]
NNNQMN

N [
MM WRG

20
14

27

ENGINE:
3
3133
3|73
8 8

1
1
H
16
22 22
2 2
3 3
2
27 27
2




A
TA

MPC ENGINES
4.7000A OiL PAN

PART
NUMBER . ....... .. .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........

47080 - PLUG, OiL PAN DRAIN (CONT'D)
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE SQ. HD. {(2.40%8} . ... ... . ..
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PT. (1298560 ... ..............
5116214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE S(1. SKT. HD. {12.9880}......
8923313 PLUG, 374" PT{1288B80 ............. ...,

47080 - GASKEY, Oil. PAN DRAIN PLUG
840277 WASHER{IBMM.) .. ... ... .. ... .

4. 7100 - TUBE, OH. PAN DRAIN
120157 * HOSE #8 X217 L {83830y . ...............
1873986 COUPLING, 3/B” PIPE{12.8880) .. .. ..... ...,
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.8570 . .......
142767 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. (128870} ... .....
5121825 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8"P.F. {(12.4080) .. .. ..
111316 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG, {12.83980) .....
112304 PLUG, 3787 PIPE 8Q. HD. BRASS

{128BB0) ... ... ... ..
* STD, LENGYH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

47101 - CLiP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5351189 CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (480401 . . ................
186627 BOLT, 3/8™24X1" {12900y . ... ... ... ..
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) . .............
117049 NUT, 378724 {129426) ....... ... ........

47112 - BRACKEY, OiL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET(B.5379) ... .. ... .. ...

JAN, 1983 PAGE

DETROIT BI1ESEL

3
2i13j2i3;(2
312 2 3
4

1

3
141 1 2
t{1}13 312

1

1

K

i

1

2

H

§

1

1

1

H

17 OF  4.7000A

COPYRIGMT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

3i3
3
6
111
101

PT NL RER R

—_ 2k




DETROGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4. 70G0A OiL PAN

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES « oot
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 4i3]ajsis 5|3i6|3i6!3
4ialgis|1i5]als 6717
5 0 7 1 6
4.7001 . PAN, OiL
7A 8135551 PAN, BV-B3 CAST ... i 1
78 5135838 = PAN 6V-53 STAMPED ., ... ...... R 1
7A 5133913 @ PAN, 3-53 CAST ... ... e 1
7B 5196847  PAN 353 STAMPED ... ... .. ... .......... 1
7A 5162806 % PAN, 6V-53 CAST ... ... ..o o 1
TA 137298  PAN BV-S3 CAST ... ... ... 1
TA 5134823  PAN. BV-B3 CAST ... ...\ i 1
7A 5135313  # PAN VB3 CAST . ... .o 1
7A 5135659 PAN, BV-53 CAST ... ... 1
7A 5136390 % PAN, 3.53 ALUMINUM ... .. .. ... .. ..... 1
TA 5135544 & PAN, 8V-53 CAST _ ... ... i 1
5148436  BOLT, 5/16°18X3/4" (W/LWI{4.7120) .. .. ... 20
5148437 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 17 (W/LW} {2.3260) ....... 22
5148438  BOLT, 5/167-18 X 1 1/4" (W/LW)
(23260) ..o 20 24
5148438  BOLT, 5/16718X1 3/8" (WAW) ... ......... 22122 22
179823 BOLT. 5/16°-18X1 /8" {12.9001) . . ... ... ... 22 22 22 22
426444 BOLT. 5/16".18X3 1/4" {12.8001). . ....... .. ]2
186270 BOLT, /167 18X3 1/27 {12,000} .. ... . ... 2 2 2
272548 BOLT. 5/16°-18X5 174" {12.8001) .. ... .. ... 1 3 3 3
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 $/8" (12.83001) .. ... ... ... 2
188725 BOLT. 1/27-13X1 1/27 {12.800%) ... ... ... ... 2 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200) ... ......... 27 27 27} 2127
163321 LOCKWASHER. 3/8" {12.9200}. ... .......... 2
103329 LOCKWASHER, 1727 (129200}, . ... ......... 2 2 2
w NOT SERVICED; USE 1-5145661 PAN
PLUS 2-5115214 AND 1.5121182
PLUGS.
@ NOT SERVICED: USE 1-5144229 PAN
AND 3-5142549 PLUGS.
s NOT SERVICED: USE 5137298 AND
INCLUDE 1-5119266 GASKET,
22.5148437 BOLTS AND 25115214
PLUGS.
& NOT SERVICED: USE 5135888 PLUS
15115214 PLUG.
% OBSOLETE.
47010 . PAN, Ol UPPER
B124566  PAN. 483 CAST ... ... ... 1
5148438 BOLT, 5/16°-18%X1 1747 [W/LW)
(12,8001 - oo 24
47020 . PAN, OIL LOWER
7A 5162680  COVER .. .. ... e 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.9001} . ... .. .. ... 12
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.3200} . ... ... ...... 12
FEB. 1981 PAGE 18 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRQIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4. 70GOA OlL PAN

...................... TYPES ... .o
PARY 3 3
FIG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 41314 & §13|]6/31613
414 5{1i514{86i0|86 7
5 7 1 6
4,7030 - GASKET, OIL PAN TC 8LOCK
LS 5116256 GASKEY, 3-B3 ... ... ... .l 1
A 51192686 GASKET, 8V-B3 ... ... .. ... ... .o 1
A 5146055 GASKEY, 3.83 .. ... 1
A 5198187 GASKET SET, BV-53 ... ... ... ............ 1 1 H H
Y 51960861 GASKET SET. 6V-B3 ... ... . ... ........... 1 1411 t
8 5196080 GASKET 8EY, 483 . ... .. ... ... ... ... 1
47040 - GASKET., LOWER Gl PAN
5125201 GASKET ... 1
4.7045 - BAFFLE. OIL PAN
5136389 BAFFLE, CIL PAN (WITH HOLEY .............. 1
5136383 + BAFFLE QILPAN .. ... ... ... .. ... ..... .. i
5175705 SPACER, 13/32" X 7/8" X 17 (8.3826) ....... 2
51365629 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.625" (NYLON INSERT
(129001 ... ... . ... L 2
+ OBSOLETE
4.7080 - PLUG, Ol PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE GPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,
5121182 PLUG, 1/74" PIPE SQ. HD. (24018} . ........ .. 1
a 5145014 PLUG, /8" PT.{1286500 ... .. ............. 1
5116214 PLUG, /27 PIPE SO HD, (128550} .......... 11133101 1i1¢1
a 8923313 PLUG, 3/4"PT. 4128880y ... ............ 311312 3 1
51G2982 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (129880} ... ............... t
& 5103187 PLUG, 376414 {12.8550) . ................. 1 i

47100 - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN

BI29167  * HOSE, #8 X 21" L. (B.3830) ............. ... 1
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE{12.9580}) ............. 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. (12,9570} ........ 1
82924159 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. {12.8520} ........ 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8"PY. (12,4080}, ... .., 2
111316 ELBOW, 3/8” STREET 90 DEG.

128580y .. ... . ..ol PN 1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE 50, HD. 8RASS

£32.9580) ... .. L L 1

* S7D. LENGTH HOSE, CUYT 1O LENGTH
SHOWN,
SEPT., 1983 FAGE 19 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPUORATION




